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FICTION, LITERATURE & CREATIVE WRITINGS, MAGAZINES.
FINE ARTS, PHOTOGRAPHY, ARCHITECTURE.
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TRANSVAAL
Back to 

Index 

#16297 Carruthers, E.J. SANDTON - A COLLECTION OF HISTORICAL NOTES. cyclostyled 
28pp bound 1 volume green skivertex, 4to. Bookplate ffep else Fine condition. Sandton Historical 
Association. 1978. 
Originally produced to match a list of topics relevant to the syllabus for environmental studies at local 
schools. £20.00

#16298 Hedding, W.R. THE STORY OF BRYANSTON An Address Delivered To A Meeting 
Of The Sandton Historical Association On 23rd May, 1978, At Bryanston Primary School. 26pp 
cyclostyled bound one volume gilt on red skivertex 4to. Bookplate ffep else Fine condition. £16.00

#16299 Louw, Juliet Marais. WAGON TRACKS AND ORCHARDS. Early Days In Sandton. 
Green cb. 136pp illus b/w photos. 4to. Bookplate ffep. clear plastic protection secured to boards 
and oddly bubbled hence VG only, contents Fine however. Pictura Africana series. Donker. 
Johannesburg 1976. ISBN 0949937223
Over 100 photographs tell of when Johannesburg's most upmarket suburb was a rural area. Author was born 
and raised on one of the original farms forming Sandton. £20.00

#16296 Sandton Historical Association. ANNUAL MAGAZINE. Issue 1 (1976) to 18 (1994), 
index, Newsletters 1 (1988) to 8 (1998). A full set bound 2 volumes gilt on black vynide, one 8vo & 
one 4to. cyclostyled production. Fine condition 
Collected articles on the history of Sandton and its early rural residents. Likely a unique collection of these 
ephemeral items. £95.00

#16294 Villa, Cynthia. NEWSLETTER (BULLETIN) Of The Edenvale Museum & Cultural £55.00
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Society. Unnumbered cyclostyed items from 1982 until 1995, believed a complete collection, 
bound one volume navy vynide 4to. Fine condition. 
Edenvale was a satellite town outside of Johannesburg, long since swallowed up in the urban sprawl, on the 
road to the then Jan Smuts airport. The newsletters concerns visits of the society to places of historical interest 
both local to Edenvale as well as throughout South Africa (even one visit to Israel) and of course the AGMs. 

WESTERN CAPE
Back to 

Index 

#16293 George Museum Society. BULLETIN. Issues 1 (1997) to 34 (2001), a full run. Issues 1 
to 30 reduced copies bound one volume red skivertex 4to. Issues 29 to 34 full-sized originals 
loose. Fine condition. GMS. George. 
Covers the history of George and adjacent areas, articles on local historical events, places, & figures. English 
& Afrikaans text. £30.00

#16236 Henshilwood, Norah. A CAPE CHILDHOOD. Line drawings by Esdon Frost. Blue cb. 
111pp illus line dwgs and b/w photos. sm.4to. VG+ in d/w. South African Yesterdays No.1. David 
Philip. Cape Town 1973 2nd imp. ISBN 0949968021
A personal narrative of a Cape childhood in the years between the end of the Anglo-Boer War and the First 
World War. £11.00

#16237 Lennox-Short, Alan. & Welsh, David. UCT AT 150. Reflections. Cyan cb. 175pp illus 
b/w. 4to. No inscrip. VG in d/w. David Philip. Cape Town 1979. ISBN 0908396163
A view of the University of Cape Town, past present and future, celebrating its 150th anniversary. £10.00

EASTERN CAPE (including all 1820 Settler related material)
Back to 

Index 

#16289 1820 Foundation. 1820 CONTACT. The Newletter Of The 1820 Foundation. Issues 
1.1-20 & 2.1-20. 40 issues in total. A full and complete run of this publication which was 
terminated with the last issue. Bound 2 volumes brown skivertex 4to. Fine condition. 1820 
Foundation. Grahamstown 1981 to 1996. 
Over many years the 1820 Foundation was the centre responsible for many cultural activities such as the 
Eisteddfod, English Arts Festival (later the National Arts Festival), numerous scholarships and bursaries, the 
Shakespeare Society, etc. The newsletter, in nice glossy format, records all the activities of this extraordinarily
active society. The Foundation later changed its name to the more politically correct Grahamstown 
Foundation. £300.00

#16179 Butler, Guy. KAROO MORNING. An Autobiography (1918-1935). First volume of this 
famous trilogy, wherein Author recounts his childhood and youth in the Karoo. Terracotta cb. 
267pp illus b/w photos. 8vo. No inscrip. G in d/w David Philip. Cape Town 1977 1st edn. 
Signed by Author on title page. £20.00
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#14358 Butler, Guy. KAROO MORNING. An Autobiography (1918-1935). First volume of this 
famous trilogy, wherein Author recounts his childhood and youth in the Karoo. Terracotta cb. 
267pp illus b/w photos. 8vo. No inscrip. VG in d/w David Philip. Cape Town 1977 1st edn. 
Signed by Author on title page. £30.00

#16337 Grahamstown Foundation. ANNUAL REVIEW. 1981-2006. A full run bound 2 volumes 
brown skivertex 4to. Earlier issues illustrated col.b/w, later issues b/w only. Fine. The 
Grahamstown Foundation. 
As well as carrying the annual financial report this Review carries an overview report of the Foundation's 
activities for the year in the fields of art & culture, such as the De Beers English Olympiad, Eastern Cape 
Eisteddfod, Grahamstown Township Dance Project, National & Regional Schools Festivals of English, 
National Festival of Science & Technology, Sakhisizwe, Shakespeare Society of Southern Africa. etc. This is 
the sole publication now carrying such information following the demise of CONTACT. £70.00

#16270 Hockly, Harold Edward. THE STORY OF THE BRITISH SETTLERS OF 1820 IN 
SOUTH AFRICA. Red cb, photo frontis, illus b/w photos, maps, 8vo, indexed. Lightly foxed, a 
Good clean sound copy in repaired d/w (rubbed & creased but no loss) Juta. Cape Town 1957 2nd 
enlarged & revised edition 
Chronicles the arrival of the Settlers of 1820 on the shores of Southern Africa & their location on the Eastern 
Frontier of the old Cape Colony as a buffer against the increasing migration of the bantu tribes westwards into 
the Colony. Includes list of settlers, Roll of Honour, extensive bibliography. £22.00

NATAL AND EAST GRIQUALAND
Back to 

Index 

#16180 Binns, C.T. DINIZULU. The Death Of The House Of Shaka. Black cloth boards, 305pp, 
b&w photos, 8vo, indexed. G only in repaired d/w (no loss). Longmans 1968, London. 
In his previous biography, The Last Zulu King, Author told the dramatic life of Cetshwayo. This book moves 
to his son Dinizulu and the final dissolution of the great military empire which Shaka had founded. This 
historical research is based on accounts of eyewitnesses and their children, and many years investigation of 
original documents. £30.00

#16183 Binns, C.T. DINIZULU. The Death Of The House Of Shaka. Black cloth boards, 305pp, 
b&w photos, 8vo, indexed. A Fine copy in d/w. Longmans 1968, London. 
In his previous biography, The Last Zulu King, Author told the dramatic life of Cetshwayo. This book moves 
to his son Dinizulu and the final dissolution of the great military empire which Shaka had founded. This 
historical research is based on accounts of eyewitnesses and their children, and many years investigation of 
original documents. £50.00

#16253 Bulpin, T.V. NATAL AND THE ZULU COUNTRY. Illustrated by Penny Miller. Printed 
bds. 456pp illus col.photos, dwgs, maps. bibliography, index. No inscrip. edges spotted hence a 
near Fine copy, the boards are especially clean and attractive with sharp corners. Books of Africa. 
Cape Town 1966 1st edn. 
This book adds new material to that included from Author's previous titles `Shaka's Country' and `To The 
Shores Of Natal'. £25.00
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#16243 Morris, Donald. THE WASHING OF THE SPEARS. A History Of The Rise Of The 
Zulu Nation Under Shaka And Its Fall In The Zulu War Of 1879. Bibliography. Half brown cb 
with gilt on red spine. 655pp illus. b/w photos. 8vo. bibliography, index. eps and inside of d/w 
sl.fox else Fine. An exceptionally attractive copy in matching d/w. Cape. London 1966 rpt. 
A definitive account of the Zulu nation's challenge to the might of Victorian England and its last stand 
resistance to stem the tide of european invasion. £35.00

SOUTHERN AFRICA, GENERAL. (unclassified by area)
Back to 

Index 

#16178 Marais, J.S. THE FALL OF KRUGER'S REPUBLIC. Blue c/b, 345pp, 8vo, indexed, 
Blue cloth boards, 345pp, 8vo, indexed. VG in G d/w. (no loss, but spine darkened, sello repair 
stains). OUP 1961. London. 
This book explains how the discovery of gold on the Witwatersrand led to war between Britain and the Boer 
republics. Contents include:
Gold And The Government In The Transvaal.
The Concessionaires
The Prelude To The Jameson Raid.
Joseph Chamberlain And The Raid.
The Aftermath.
The Crisis Of April 1897.
Sir Alfred Milner.
The Great Day Of Reckoning.
The Beginning Of The End.
The Bloemfontein Conference
British Supremacy
The Ultimatums. £16.00

#16272 Meredith, Martin. DIAMONDS, GOLD, AND WAR. The Making Of South Africa. 
570pp large format softcover illus b/w plates. notes, bibliography, index. No inscrip. soft at top 
corner of front wrap hence VG+ only. very clean. Jonathan Ball. Jeppestown 2007. ISBN 
9781868422890
The early history of South Africa from 1871 to 1910. Mainly concerned with the impetus given to the 
development of the subcontinent with the discovery of rich mineral deposits, not the least being gold and 
diamonds, and the subsequent events set in motion that determined the course of South African political 
history for most of the 20th century. £14.00

#16249 Metrowich F.C. SCOTTY SMITH. South Africa's Robin Hood. xii + 229pp. illus. 
col.b/w plates. 8vo. A Fine unread copy in a Fine d/w. no faults to record. Books of Africa. Cape 
Town 1970 2nd enlarged and revised edition. 
The definitive biography of Scotty Smith, bandit, highwayman, cattle thief, and illicit diamond buyer. £20.00

#16251 Nash, T.A.M. AFRICA'S BANE. The Tsetse Fly. Ochre cb. 224pp illus b/w plates, maps.
Edges spotted hence VG-F in pc.d/w. Collins. London 1969. ISBN 0002110369
An overview of the tsetse fly covering not only the entomological aspects but the human and social ones as 
well. £18.00
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#16247 Rosenthal, Eric. & Blum, Eliezer. RUNNER AND MAILCOACH. Postal History And 
Stamps Of Southern Africa. Gilt on maroon skivertex boards. 280pp illus col.b/w plates lg 8vo 
indexed. No inscrip. a Fine unread copy in lesser d/w (no tears, chips or loss, just evenly dull 
through dusty storage, especially front). Still an attractive collectable copy for the bookshelf. 
Purnell. Cape Town 1969. 
Covers the entire subcontinent, Eric Rosenthal writes on matters historical and Eliezer Blum covers matters 
philatelic. It refers not only to the major countries of Southern Africa but areas such as Stellaland & Goshen, 
Griqualand West, Zululand, Mount Currie, & Tati Territory as well as the various african islands. A 
comprehensive history with more than half of the book devoted to matters philatelic and which is profusely 
illustrated. £30.00

SOUTHERN AFRICAN COASTAL ISLANDS AND THE SOUTHERN 
OCEAN ISLANDS

Back to 
Index 

#16184 Bulpin, T.V. ISLANDS IN A FORGOTTEN SEA. Illustrated by A.A. Telford. Printed 
cloth boards. x + 435pp, maps on eps, 8vo indexed. Slightly soft at tail of spine else a near Fine 
copy. Books of Africa. Cape Town 2nd edn 1969. 
Covers Madagascar, Mauritius, Rodrigues, Reunion, and the islands of the sea of Zinj. Useful list of related 
titles preface this readable account of the history of these isles. £50.00

FINE ARTS, PHOTOGRAPHY, ARCHITECTURE
Back to 

Index 

#16226 Kench, John. COTTAGE FURNITURE IN SOUTH AFRICA. Printed boards. 172pp 
illus col.b/w photos. 4to. VG. Struik. Cape Town 1994 imp. ISBN 0869773518
A guide to types and styles, with a guide to practical restoration methods and procedures. £20.00

BOTANICAL
Back to 

Index 

#16239 Lightfoot, Christopher. COMMON VELD GRASSES OF RHODESIA. Vinyl wraps. 
131pp illus 63pp line dwgs. index to botanical and common names. No inscrip. spine lean hence 
VG only, a clean copy. National Resources Board of Rhodesia (NRB) Salisbury 1970. 
Aimed primarily at the livestock farmer, but a useful pocket field guide covering 107 common indigenous 
species out of a total of about 511 known. £12.00

#16160 Shone, D.K. & Drummond, R.B. POISONOUS PLANTS OF RHODESIA. Illustrated by 
B.S. Lurie and J.M. Maynard. Large stapled booklet, 64pp illus 20 cold.dwgs, index. Wraps 
sl.browned, some insect markings o/w VG. Ministry of Agriculture. Reprint from 1965 issue. £12.00
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Covering conditions which give rise to plant poisoning, prevention of plant poisioning and treatment of 
animals suffering from plant poisoning the authors then list approximately 77 plants, naming the family, some 
historical information toxicity, symptoms, post-mortem lesions and treatment. 

BIOGRAPHIES, AUTOBIOGRAPHIES, DIARIES, LETTERS, 
GENEALOGICAL

Back to 
Index 

#16266 Bridgland, Fred. KATIZA'S JOURNEY. Beneath The Surface Of South Africa's Shame. 
Black cb. 299pp 8vo. No inscrip. VG-F in d/w (no loss, tears, or chips, only lightly rubbed to rear. 
Sidgwick & Jackson. London 1997. ISBN 0333727371
Analysis of the murder of Stompie Moeketsie, evidence from one of Winnie Mandela's cohorts, a member of 
the notorious Mandela United Football Club. £15.00

#16181 Gutsche, Thelma. THE BISHOP'S LADY. Red cloth boards. 245pp, illus b&w photos, 
map, family tree, 8vo indexed. Ownership inscrip ffep, edges sl. fox o/w VG in d/w (no loss, chips 
or tears, lightly rubbed to rear). Howard Timmins, 1970 Cape Town. 
Sophy Gray was the wife of Robert Gray, first Bishop of Cape Town. An iconic figure she backed her husband 
in the issues of the day such as the anti-convict agitation, the Kaffir Wars (Frontier), the Colenso trials. £20.00

#16192 Hocking, Anthony. OPPENHEIMER AND SON. Baby blue cloth boards. 526pp illus 
b/w photos, maps etc. Slight offset to eps else a near Fine copy in d/w. McGraw-Hill. 
Johannesburg 1973. ISBN 0070912556
Commissioned biographies of Sir Ernest & Harry Oppenheimer, South Africa's gold & diamond magnates. £18.00

#16186 Hulley, C.M. WHERE LIONS ONCE ROAMED. 189pp softcover VG+ condition. 
Pioneer Head. Salisbury 1969. 
The diary of Cecil M. Hulley who moved with his family from Barberton to Umtali, Rhodesia, at the turn of 
the 19thC. Originally serialised and broadcast by the Rhodesian Broadcasting Corporation. £20.00

#16258 Meintjes, Johannes. DE LA REY - LION OF THE WEST. A Biography. Buff cb. 432pp 
illus b/w photos. Edges lightly spotted else a near Fine copy in d/w (no tears, loss, or chips). an 
extremely attractive copy. Hugh Keartland. Johannesburg 1966. 
The first (only?) biography of Koos De La Rey, the famed Boer General. £75.00

#16158 Meredith, Martin. NELSON MANDELA. A Biography. Paperback, 596pp, illus b&w 
photos, map, 8vo indexed. VG+ St. Martin's Griffin. New York 1999. ISBN 0312199929
First full-scale biography of Nelson Mandela. The author captures fascinating insights into some enduring
friendships Mandela forged, the influential role played by his communist colleagues and his turbulent
personal life. £20.00

#16257 Rosenthal, Eric. GENERAL DE WET. A Biography. Red cb. 295pp illus b/w plates, 
maps. Some slight bumps hence VG-F only in matching d/w (one clean closed tear only at rear 
edge of spine, no loss & no chips) but still most extremely attractive copy. Simondium. Cape 
Town 1968 1st edn thus. £28.00
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This edition contains additional material and illustrations over earlier ones and is thus the most desirable from 
a reference point of view especially as there are no other english biographies of De Wet. 

#16185 Smith, R.C. THE HOUSE OF CHERER. 126pp softcover illus b/w photos, genealogy 
charts. VG condition. Self. Bulawayo 1972. 
A family history whose forebears came as 1820 Settlers in the 'Amhrite'. They moved from the Eastern Cape 
to the Orange Free State, then the Transvaal, somefinally settling in Plumtree in Rhodesia. £20.00

#16196 Tom, Petrus. MY LIFE STRUGGLE. Ravan Worker Series. Printed wraps 68pp. VG, a 
very bright clean copy, rear wrap creased, inscrip inside front wrap. Ravan. Braamfontein 1985. 
ISBN 0869752448
The second title in the series. Author tells of a lifetime in the trade union movement. Believing that 
intellectuals and even black governements will not liberate the masses in Africa he advocates organised 
labour as the only way forward. £15.00

#16224 Wiesmeyer, Esme Moseley. (Ed. Pat Widdas). JOANE PIM. South Africa's Landscape 
Pioneer. Printed wraps. 112pp illus b/w. sm.8vo. Mint. Horticultural Society centenary publication 
2007. ISBN 9780230011724
Joane Pim was responsible for the landscaping of the Oppenheimer residence, Brenthurst, the garden city of 
Welkom, various projects central to Harmony Gold Mine, Mauritzfontein - Harry Oppenheimer's farm, and 
the memorial garden in Kimberley. £12.00

TRUE CRIME
Back to 

Index 

#16255 Bennett, Benjamin. MURDER WILL SPEAK. Red cb. 284pp illus b/w photos. 8vo. ff 
browned, G only in complete but much repaired d/w. Howard Timmins. Cape Town 1962. 
Covers nine famous South African murder trials including the cause celebre of Duncan Moodie, condemned 
to death twice for the same murder. Other cases include those of Margaret Rheeder, Gordon van Buuren, 
Alfred Wanka, Roland Roberts, Colin Patterson, "Buck Jones" Thompson, and Frederick Deeming who was 
hanged in Australia. £10.00

#16254 Bennett, Benjamin. THE AMAZING CASE OF THE BARON VON SCHAUROTH.
Red/cream cb. 217pp. illus b/w photos. No inscrip. feps and edges foxed, VG in chipped d/w (no 
loss, but internal repairs to head and tail of spine and taped to rear pastedown). Howard Timmins. 
Cape Town 1966. 
Author examines the case of the Baron, who was murdered near Cape Town in 1961. Schauroth was involved 
in IDB deals. The case has many mysterious features and Bennett provides his own reasoned solution to the 
mystery. £10.00

#16269 Couzens, Tim. MURDER AT MORIJA. Large format softcover 474pp illus b/w plates. 
List of sources, index. Fine condition. Random House. Johannesburg 2003 1st South African 
edition. ISBN 0958446822
Christmas in Morija, Basutoland, 1920. Six people sit down to a meal and all fall violently ill. The scholar and 
missionary Edouard Jacottet dies. The result of years of private research and travel this is at once a brilliant 
piece of detective work, a biography of a committed man, and a history of the mission of the Paris Evangelical 
Society in a remote African country. £20.00
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AFRICAN FICTION, LITERATURE & CREATIVE WRITINGS, 
MAGAZINES

Back to 
Index 

#16233 Barnard, Tom. SOUTH AFRICA. 1994-2004. A Popular History. Orange boards. 
182pp. 8vo. Large inscrip ffep else VG in d/w. Southern. Halfway House 1991. ISBN 1868123952
A fictional history of South Africa presuming that things have gone terribly wrong. £10.00

#16283 Bosman, H.C. THE PROSE JUVENILIA. Printed wraps, 68pp, 8vo, illus b&w drwgs, 
photos. VG+ Unisa Press, Pretoria 1998. 
All of these youthful works anticipate aspects of the creative talent that would later establish Bosman as one 
of South Africa's best-loved men of letters and are made available in this compilation for the first time since 
their initial publication in the nineteen-twenties. Collected and Introduced by Andersen, M.C £13.00

#16189 Cullinan, Patrick. (Ed). LIONEL ABRAHAMS, A READER. Printed wraps. 333pp 
8vo. A Fine unread copy. Donker. Craighall. 1988. ISBN 0868521493
A large selection of verse, prose, and essays (articles and reviews) published to celebrate his sixtieth birthday. £20.00

#16283 De Villiers, Phillippa Yaa. TALLER THAN BUILDINGS Poetry. 76pp softcover.
Ex-publisher. Self. 3rd edn 2008. ISBN 9780620374095
Well-known local poet states that "I grew up as a trans-racial adoptee at the height of apartheid. Dreams and 
fantasies were a refuge from the psychological cruelty of the system. Art was my refuge, the idefatigable 
variety of nature was my shelter, poetry became a home where I could truly express myself and reflect the 
world as I saw it. That, for me, is freedom." £10.00

#16334 De Wet, Reza. A RUSSIAN TRILOGY. Three Sisters Two, Yelena, On The Lake. 215pp 
p/b. A Fine unread copy. Oberon. London 2005 rpt. ISBN 1840021683
These plays are aligned to Chekov's major plays, Three Sisters, Uncle Vanya, & The Seagull. Reza de Wet is 
South Africa's most prolific playwright and the most successful, garnering more theatre and literary awards 
than any other. £16.00

#16336 Dowling, Finuala. FLYLEAF. 253pp softcover. 8vo. A Fine copy. Penguin. Rosebank 
2007. ISBN 9780143025313
Author's second novel, she is also known for her poetry. £10.00

#16240 Lehman, Paul. PRIVY TO THE MAYOR'S COUNCIL and THE HELPER. A Two-Story 
Anthology. 150pp p/b. VG-F. New Guild. Bloubergrant 1994. ISBN 1899694153
The first is a light-hearted story concerning greed in a small-town commumity when oil is discovered on a 
nearby farm. The second is about a young black man's search for knowledge and his subsequent
disenchantment. £10.00

#16265 Rive, Richard. EMERGENCY CONTINUED. 185pp softcover. A Fine unread copy. 
David Philip AfricaSouth New Writing. Claremont 1990. 1st edition thus. ISBN 0864861559
This sequel to Rive's novel EMERGENCY was completed just two weeks before he was murdered. £16.00
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#16215 Saki, Dudu. DO MEN WEAR CLOTHES? Poetry. 39pp softcover stapled. Ex publisher 
Self. Grahamstown 2008. ISBN 9780981405209
A new collection of poems dealing with social issues of today. £5.00

#16191 Samkange, Stanlake. ON TRIAL FOR MY COUNTRY. 160pp softcover. No inscrip. 
VG. Heinemann African Writers Series No.33 1971 rpt. ISBN 0435900331
This novel tells from an african perspective how and why Cecil John Rhodes, representing British interests, 
succeeded in not only preventing his European rivals from entering the country (Rhodesia) but also in taking 
the country from the Matabele king Lobengula in 1893. £10.00

#16271 Smith, Malvern van Wyk. & MacLennan, Don. (Eds). OLIVE SCHREINER AND 
AFTER. Essays On South African Literature In Honour Of Professor Guy Butler. Brown cb. 
233pp. frontis. tall 8vo. Ownership inscrip f.pastedown. boards bowed but sound and clean, an 
excellent reading copy in d/w. David Philip. Cape Town 1983. ISBN 0908396929
Comprises two sections, the first devoted to essays on Olive Schreiner, and the second to other diverse areas 
of South African literature. Contributors include Nadine Gordimer & Alan Paton. Select bibliography of Guy 
Butler. Marks the centenary of Schreiner's 'The Story Of An African Farm'. £18.00

MOZAMBIQUE
Back to 

Index 

#16282 Dickinson, R.W. SURFACE SURVEY OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITES ON 
ANGOCHE ISLAND, 28-29 MAY 1975. The Central African Historical Association. Local Series 
31 Printed wraps, 12pp, 8vo, map, b&w drwgs. VG The Central African Historical Association, 
Salisbury, 1976. £10.00

NATURAL HISTORY
Back to 

Index 

#16339 Delta Environmental Centre. DELTALK. 1993-1999. Issues 1-23. 20 issues bound one 
volume green skivertex 4to, issues 21-23 loose. generally a single fold typeset 2-colour 
professionally produced newletter. issues 2 & 3 are copies to complete the run. Fine condition. 
DEC Newsletter. Delta Park is in the established northern suburbs of Johannesburg and incorporates the well 
know Florence Bloom bird sanctuary. It focuses on environmental courses, education, conferences, etc. for 
schools. £20.00

#16300 Skead, C.J. LIFE-HISTORY NOTES ON EAST CAPE BIRD SPECIES (1940-1990). 
(Volume 1). Blue skivertex 1037pp 4to. VG condition. Originally intended for publishing in two 
volumes, reseach into the publishing history indicates that this was published only in a very small 
edition, and as one volume with twice the number of pages intended for each of the originally 
proposed 2 volumes. Author and Species indexes are included and run from A to Z. ARSC Port 
Elizabeth (1995). ISBN 0620194146 £110.00
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Skead transcribed his personal notes of 50 years of bird watching into this volume with amazing detail, 
ordered by species then sub-ordered by date. 

SETS & RUNS OF PERIODICALS & BULLETINS
Back to 

Index 

#16291 Central Johannesburg Partnership. CONTACT. Issues 1 (1992) to 13 (1997). A full run 
of 14 issues, (the first issue only a copy to complete the run). Bound 1 volume brown skivertex 4to.
Fine condition. CJP Johannesburg. 
The Central Johannesburg Partnership was formed to provide a formal structure between business and 
government for the revitalisation of inner-city development by attending to such problems as crime, transport, 
informal street trading, residential accomodation, etc. Extra 1995 special edition to welcome the relocation of 
the Gauteng government to Johannesburg. £22.00

#16340 Council For The Environment. INFORMATION BULLETIN. 1989-1995. Issues 1-12 
bound 1 volume green vynide 8vo. Issues 2-7 copies to complete run. 2 additional volumes one 8vo 
& one 4to bound green vynide, contain a miscellany of Council publications as listed below. Fine 
condition. 
The BULLETIN was a Government departmental publication highlighting current issues of environmental 
concern. The miscellaneous items bound in the additional two volumes are as follows. Volume 1.
1. A Policy For Coastal Zone Management. Part 1. Principles & Objectives
2. A Policy For Coastal Zone Management. Part 2. Guidelines For Coastal Land-Use.
3. Streamlined Environmental Impact Assessment
4. 1992 Annual Report
5. 1993 Annual Report
5. 1994 Annual Report & Overview Of Activities 1982-1993
Volume 2.
1989 Department of Environment Affairs White Paper On Environmental Education
1990 The Green Pages Issue 1
1991 Heritage. Volume 1-1
Our living World 14 issues 1991-1998
1992 SA Nature Foundation Annual Report
1994 Icthos Issue 42. The Angling Museum Knysna
1995 The Environment SA's International Commitments
1995 Icthos. The Coelacanth
SA And Climate Change issues 1 1996, 2 1997
1997 World Environment Day Litter & Recycling
1997 Whale Comparison Chart
1997 Humpback Whale
1998 One Earth, One Ocean, One Life, International Year Of The Ocean
1998 National Action Programme, Volume 1-1, Convention To Combat Desertification
1998 The Southern Right Whale
Wetlands
Cycad Information Leaflet No.1
SA Cycads And Their Conservation
1999 Our Living World

Further information on any item on request. £85.00
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#16341 Murray, Hugh. (Ed). LEADERSHIP. Selected issues. Bound 2 volumes 4to except 
Desmond Tutu special issue loose. Fine condition. 
South Africa's premier business magazine. Issues as follows:
1987 The High Road No.1
1988 The High Road No.2
1988 Roots Of Enterprise The Small Business Development Corporation
1992 A Spirit For Our Time: South Africa's Promise
1992 Moving Into The World's Biggest Industry (Tourism)
1994 South Africa's Most Admired Companies
1994 For Reconciliation & Reconstruction
1997 The Making Of The Constitution
1996 A Tribute To Desmond Tutu, Spiritual Father Of The Rainbow Nation. 

This last item, a supplement in full colour, includes tributes on his retirement as Archbishop of Cape Town 
from Nelson Mandela, Bill Clinton, and others. £40.00

#16292 National Heritage Conservation Commission. ZAMBIA HERITAGE NEWS. Issues: 2 
(1992), 3,4 (1993), 5,6 (1994), 7 (1995), 8 (1996) bound 1 volume brown skivertex, 4to, with the 
additional items listed below. Fine condition. 
The Heritage News is a general cultural and eco-tourism news publication. The bound volume includes 
additional items thus:
Zambia Museums Journal Vol.7 (1989)
The Moto Moto No.2 (1993)
Livingstone Museum Newsletter No.3/1 (1995). £24.00

#16290 Pick 'n Pay. ENVIROFACTS. Small single fold 4pp leaflet. 60 issues bound 1 volume 
green skivertex. A full complete run. Bookplate else Fine condition. P&P. 1993. 
Each issue identifies a specific issue of environmental concern in South Africa, providing an outline of the 
problem with guidelines for reducing or eliminating its effect on the environment. A promotional item by one 
of South Africa's main supermarket chains. £20.00

#16338 Research Institute For Theology & Religion. FAITH AND EARTHKEEPING. 
Newsletter Of The Gold Fields Faith & Earthkeeping Project. 1995-2000. Issues 1-20, a full run. 
16 issues bound one volume brown skivertex 4to. Issues 17-20 loose. single colour typeset stapled.
Fine condition. 
Believed a full run. Aims to conscientize the reader and empower them in environmental matters through the 
promotion of religious engagement in ecological issues irrespective of the individual's faith. Thus there is 
input from across the full religious spectrum in South Africa. £28.00

#16295 South African Conference Of Bibliophiles. BIBLIOPHILIA AFRICANA. Proceedings 
Of the South African Conference Of South African Bibliophiles. 7 issues thus: 1 (1966), 2 (1974), 
3 (1978), 4 (1981), 5 (1985), 6 (1989), 7 (1996). Bound 3 volumes royal blue vynide 8vo.
Bookplate each issue else Fine condition. South African Library, Cape Town. (1st, 2nd, & 4th 
issues by Friends of the CT Library, 3rd issue by Friends of the Univerity of the Witwatersrand 
Library). The 5th, 6th, & 7th issues form part of the South African Library General Seris; Nos. 8, 
16, & 26 respectively. 
Issue No.4 published in honour of Dr Antony M. Lewin Robinson and signed by him. £105.00

Back to 
Index 
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RHODESIA / ZIMBABWE

#16264 Black, Colin. FIGHTING FORCES OF RHODESIA. The Background ... And The 
Present State Of Violence. Printed card wraps. 96pp illus b/w stapled 4to. Wraps lightly fox else 
VG-F. H.C.P. Anderson. Salisbury 1974. 
A number of articles outlining the capabilities of the BSAP and the armed forces of Rhodesia at the time. 
Foldout showing equivalent ranks within these services. £19.00

#16245 Brelsford, W.V. (Ed). HANDBOOK TO THE FEDERATION OF RHODESIA AND 
NYASALAND. 803pp. illus b/w photos etc. 5 foldout maps at rear. No inscrip. edges spotted 
hence VG-F only with matching maps and d/w. An exceptionally clean and attractive copy that has 
seen no use. Cassell. London 1960. 
A compendium of information about the Federation, profusely illustrated and with informative tables, graphs, 
charts, maps. £30.00

#16276 British Commission On Rhodesian Opinion. SETTLEMENT PROPOSALS. An 
Explanation. Printed wraps, stapled booklet, 28pp, 8vo. Slight tear to front wrap o/w VG. 
Salisbury. 
Bilingual, covering The Proposals, The Rights Of Citizens, Racial Discrimination and others. £10.00

#16260 Clinton, Iris. HOPE FOUNTAIN STORY. A Tale Of One Hundred Years. 101pp 
softover illus b/w. VG+. Mambo Press & Congregational Bookshop, Gwelo & Bulawayo 1969. 
The story of the mission at Hope Fountain. £10.00

#16161 Daneel, M.L. THE GOD OF THE MATOPO HILLS. An Essay On The Mwari Cult In 
Rhodesia. Printed wraps, 94pp, illus b&w photos Edges sl. spotted o/w VG+. Mouton & Co. 
1970. 
From the author's five day stay in the Wirinani priest-colony of Chokoto at Matonjeni and attendance of a full 
ritual this study provides some answers to questions concerning the cult's present day organization and 
influence on tribal politics. £30.00

#16279 Douglas-Home, Alec & Smith, Ian Douglas. ANGLO-RHODESIAN RELATIONS. 
PROPOSALS FOR A SETTLEMENT. Presented To Parliament By The Prime Minister On 25th 
November, 1971. Stapled booklet, 37pp, 8vo. Slightly foxed, o/w VG. The Government Printer, 
Salisbury, 1971. 
Proposals For A Settlement including: 1. The Test Of Acceptability, II. The Constitution, III. Review Of 
Existing Legislation, IV. Review, Of Cases Of Detainees And Restrictees, V. Land, VI. Development 
Programme VII. Other Matters, VIII. Implementation, Appendix I. European Roll And African Higher Roll 
Qualifications. Appendix II. African Lower Roll Qualifications, Appendix III. Declaration Of Rights And
Enforcement Provisions. Second Schedule (Section 84) Declaration Of Rights. £10.00

#16263 Gale, W.D. RHODESIA 1890-1970. Eighty Years Onwards. printed card wraps, 104pp 
illus b/w stapled 4to. Wraps lightly browned else VG-F. H.C.P. Anderson. Salisbury 1970. 
Contains a variety of articles supported by local advertisements. These present an overview of the prevailing 
situation and the failed negotiations leading to the 1965 UDI, as well as the events resulting from that in the £19.00
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succeeding years. The ineptitude and duplicity of Harold Wilson's negotiations with Ian Smith aboard H.M.S. 
Tiger is revealed. Also covered from the point of view of the judiciary is the involvement of the British 
government in attempting to reprieve convicted murderers from the gallows by means of a pardon from the 
Queen. 

#16278 Governmant of Rhodesia. PROPOSALS FOR A NEW CONSTITUTION FOR 
RHODESIA. Stapled booklet, 21pp. 8vo. VG condition. The Government Printer, Salisbury. 
In 3 parts as follows: Part I-Provisions Of Thhe New Constitution,
Part II-Electoral Provisions, Part III-Land Tenure Provisions. £10.00

#16262 G.R. SALISBURY HEBREW CONGREGATION. 1895-1970. Softcover 60pp illus b/w. 
stapled 4to. VG-F condition. SHC. 1970. 
Published for the 75th anniversary, reviews leading Jewish figures and organisations. £19.00

#16162 Kileff, Clive and Peggy. (EdS). SHONA CUSTOMS. Essays by African Writers. Printed 
wraps, 104pp illus b&w drwgs, small 8vo. VG. Mambo Press, Gwelo 1970. 
The essays in this book range from that of a fifteen-year-old schoolboy to that of a university student and 
regionally from Sakubva Township in Umtali to Berenjena Mission near Fort Victoria. Including such items 
as the customary marriage negotiations between families, the role and importance of cattle in Shona society, 
the ceremony whereby a deceased's spirit is brought home to his village and integrated into the ancestral 
world by his descendeants, the ceremony of installing a new chief, and others. £10.00

#16280 Lamplough, R.W. MATABELE FOLK TALES. Printed wraps, 48pp, b&w drwgs, 8vo.
VG OUP, Salisbury, 1968. 
Nwabu, The Chameleon, Mvubu The Hippopotamus and others. Charming stories related to animals. £10.00

#16256 Letcher, Owen. WHEN LIFE WAS RUSTED THROUGH. A Tale Of Northern Rhodesia 
And The Beira And Mashonaland Railways. Illustrated by Rose Martin. Printed boards. 54pp 
illus. sm.8vo. Includes the original folded BoR descriptive advertising leaflet. A Fine unread copy 
in Fine d/w (foxed internally with small visible patch on rear only). Exceptional condition. Books 
of Rhodesia. Bulawayo 1973. 
Reset by the publishers and not a facsimile of the original rare 1934 edition (150 copies only) as often 
believed. The page border design and scraperboard illustrations are superb. The original Author intended the 
book as a tribute to the BMR and its human milestone marker graves, "Ghosts of men who worked and knew
The fever-swamp, the sickening jar
That came when life was rusted through
Upon the lonely B.M.R.". £24.00

#16241 Meredith, Martin. ROBERT MUGABE. Power, Plunder And Tyranny In Zimbabwe. 
Softcover, 243pp illus b/w plates. lg.8vo. bibliography, index. Inked-out inscrip ffep hence VG+ 
only, otherwise as new, unread. Jonathan Ball. Cape Town ISBN 186842121X £10.00

#16268 Ministry of Information, Immigration and Tou rism. THE MAN & HIS WAYS. An 
Introduction To The Customs And Beliefs Of Rhodesia's African People. 43pp stapled booklet. 
illus b/w dwgs. G/VG. Salisbury nd (1960s?) £6.00

#16223 Ministry of Information, Immigration and Tou rism. RHODESIA IN THE CONTEXT 
OF AFRICA. 71 stapled booklet. printed wraps, sm.8vo. errata slip. VG. Government Printer. £10.00
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Salisbury 1966. 
Polemically analyses and contrasts the parlous state of many African countries - dictatorship, corruption, war, 
etc. with the stable conditions ruling in Rhodesia at that time. 

#16242 Public Relations Department. SOUTHERN RHODESIA FOR THE TOURIST. Printed 
wraps. 122pp stapled. illus b/w photos, foldout map at rear. oblong format. errata slip. G+, wraps 
slightly loose but a sound copy. no date. c.1950. 
An informative guide to the tourist attractions of the country, sadly now accessible only to the intrepid. £12.00

#16273 REPORT OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COMMISSION 1968 Presented To His 
Excellency The Officer Administering The Government. Paper wraps, 180pp, 8vo, map Good. 
The Government Printer, Salisbury, 1968 
Chapter 1: Settlement and Constitutional Development of Rhodesia Settlement of the Races and Ethnic 
Groups. Chapter 2: The Objectives, Basis of Approach and Recommended Solution. Chapter 3: Systems of 
Government. Chapter 4: Parliamentary Structures. Chapter 5: legislative Assembly-Its Composition. 18 
chapters in all. £20.00

#16188 Richards, Hylda. NEXT YEAR WILL BE BETTER. 226pp paperback. Illus. dwgs.
Bookshop stamp on title page. Self. Umtali. 2nd edition 1966. 
A simply written narrative of country life, as known by the average farmer in Rhodesia during the 1930s and 
1940s. Author also published verse under the pseudonym "T". £6.00

#16164 R.S. Roberts and P.R. Warhurst. (Ed). RHODESIAN HISTORY. The Journal Of The 
Central Africa Historical Association. Vol.2. 1971. Printed wraps, 124pp, 8v0. Edges sl.fox else 
VG+. The Central Africa Historical Association, 1973. 
A.J. Dachs. Rhodes's Grasp For Bechuanaland, 1889-1896.
P. Stigger. Volunteers And The Profit Motive In The Anglo-Ndebele War, 1893.
B.A. Kosmin. On The Imperial Frontier: The Pioneer Community Of Salisbury In November 1897.
R. Hodder-Williams. The British South Africa Company In Marandellas: some Extra-Institutional constraints.
I.R. Phimister. The Shamva Mine Strike Of 1927: An Emerging African Proletariat.
C.M. Brand. Politics And African Trade Unionism In Rhodesia Since Federation. £15.00

#16167 R.S. Roberts and P.R. Warhurst. (Ed). RHODESIAN HISTORY. The Journal Of The 
Central Africa Historical Association. Vol.5. 1974. Printed wraps, 130pp, 8v0. Wraps sl.fox else 
VG+. The Central Africa Historical Association, 1975. 
E.T. Stokes. History As It Was Taught And Written At The University College Of Rhodesia And Nyasaland, 
1957-1963.
T.O. Ranger. The Meaning Of Mwari.
S.L. Mudenge. An Identification Of the Rozvi And Its Implication for The History Of The Karanga.
M.D.D. Newitt. Towards A History Of Modern Mocambique.
I. Henderson. The Economic Origins Of Decolonisation In Zambia. 1940-1945.
G.C. Kinloch. Changing Black Reaction To White Domination.
H.H.K. Bhila. Munhumutapa: The History And Mis-spelling Of a Shona Term.
J.M. Mackenzie. Red Soils In Mashonaland: A Re-assessment.
R.S. Roberts. The Making Of A Rhodesian Myth.
M. Gelfand, C.J. Roberts and R.S. Roberts. A Two-toed Man From The Doma People Of The Zambezi Valley.
R.W. Baldock. Towards A History Of Insurgency In Rhodesia.
R.S. Roberts. Towards A History Of Rhodesia's Armed Forces. £15.00

#16168 R.S. Roberts and P.R. Warhurst. (Ed). RHODESIAN HISTORY. The Journal Of The £15.00
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Central Africa Historical Association. Vol.6. 1975. Printed wraps, 118pp, 8vo. Edges sl.fox else 
VG+. The Central Africa Historical Association, 1977. 
G. Liesegang. Aspects Of Gaza Nguni History 1821-1897.
B.A. Kosmin. 'Freedom, Justice And Commerce': Some Factors Affecting Asian Trading Patterns In Southern 
Rhodesia, 1897-1942.
M. Elaine Lee. The Origins Of The Rhodesian Responsible Government Movement.
N.H. Wilson: Populism In Rhodesian Politics.
H.I. Wetherell.R.M.G. Mtetwa and A.J. Chennells. 'Red Soils In Mashonaland: A Reassessment': Contrary 
Evidence.
C.J. Zvobgo. The Rev. E.T.J. Nemapare And The African Methodist Church In Southern Rhodesia, 
1930-1950.
R.M.G. Mtetwa. The Relationship Between The Gutu Dynasty And The Mwari Cult In The Nineteenth 
Century.
D.N. Beach. An Alternative Approach To the Study Of Titles In Shona History.
M.W. Murphee. The Growth Of The Independent Churches In Rhodesia. 

#16166 R.S. Roberts and P.R. Warhurst. (Ed). RHODESIAN HISTORY. The Journal Of The 
Central Africa Historical Association. Vol.4. 1973. Printed wraps, 128pp, 8vo. Edges sl.fox else 
VG. The Central Africa Historical Association, 1973. 
G. Fortune. Who Was Mwari.
D.N. Beach. The Historiography Of The People Of Zimbabwe In The 1960s.
N.M.B. Bhebe. Some Aspects Of The Ndebele Relations With The Shona In The Nineteenth Century.
J.R.D. Cobbing. Lobengula, Jameson and The Occupation Of Mashonaland 1890.
R.J. Challiss. The Origins Of The Educational System Of Southern Rhodesia.
R.S. Roberts. The Bibliography And Terminology Of The Legislature Of Southern Rhodesia And Its Debates.
P.E.N. Tindall. Great Zimbabwe In Recent Literature.
M.C. Steele. Community Development In Rhodesia. £15.00

#16165 R.S. Roberts and P.R. Warhurst. (Ed). RHODESIAN HISTORY. The Journal Of The 
Central Africa Historical Association. Vol.3. 1972. Printed wraps, 105pp, 8vo. Edges sl.fox else 
VG+. The Central Africa Historical Association, 1973. 
W.F. Rea. Christian Missions In Central Africa, 1560-1890 And Modern Missiology.
H.H.K. Bhila. trade And The Survival Of An African Polity: The External Relations Of Manyika From The 
Sixteenth To The Early Nineteenth Century.
M.E. Page. David Livingstone And The Jumbe Of Nkhotakota.
R.W. Baldock. Sir John Chancellor And The Moffat Succession.
M.L. Riflind. Land Apportionment In Perspective.
T.R.H. Davenport. Rhodesian And South African Policies For Urban Africans: Some Historical Similarities 
And Contrasts.
J.R.D. Cobbing. The Unknown Fate Of The Rudd Concession Rifles.
M.W. Murphree. Indigenous Independency And The Church In Rhodesia. £15.00

#16163 R.S. Roberts. (Ed). RHODESIAN HISTORY. The Journal of the Central Africa 
Historical Association. Vol.1.1970. Printed wraps, 108pp, 8vo. Wraps spotty, o/w VG. The 
Central African Historical Association, 1972. 
P. Stigger. Asians In Rhodesia And Kenya: A Comparitive Political History.
J.S. Galbraith. Engine Without A Governor: The Early Years Of The British South Africa Company.
P.S. Garlake. The Zimbabwe Ruins Re-examined.
P.R. Warhurst. The Tete Agreement.
J.M. Mackenzie. African Labour In The Chartered Company Period.
M.C. Steele. White Working-Class Disunity: The Southern Rhodesia Labour Party.
M.C. Steele. Some Problems Of Government In Rhodesia.
D.N. Beach. Ndebele History in 1971. £15.00
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A.J. Dachs. The Course Of African Resistance In Southern Rhodesia. 

#16277 Smith, Ian Douglas. . ADDRESS TO THE NATION. By The Prime Minister The 
Honourable Ian Douglas Smith, M.P. Stapled booklet, 6pp, 8vo. VG The Government Printer, 
Salisbury 1969. 
Spoken on the eve of the publication of the White Paper on the proposed new Constitution and republican 
issues. £10.00

#16275 Summers, Roger and Robinson K.R. ZIMBABWE EXCAVATIONS 1958. Occasional 
Papers Of The National Museums Of Southern Rhodesia No. 23A. Paper wraps, 332pp, 8vo, b&w 
drwgs. VG University Press, Cambridge 
Includes I. Excavations On The Acropolis Hill, Robinson, K.R., II. Zimbabwe Pottery, Robinson, K.R., III. 
Zimbabwe Beads, Robinson, K.R., IV. Excavations In The Great Enclosure, Summers, R., V. Architectural 
Style At Zimbabwe, Whitty, A., VI. The Development Of The Great Enclosure, Summers, R. and Whitty, A., 
and others. £20.00

#16274 Pearce, The Right Honourable Lord. RHODESIA Report Of The Commission On 
Rhodesian Opinion Under The Chairmanship Of The Right Honourable The Lord Pearce. 
Miscellaneous No. 19 (1972). Paper wraps, 206pp, maps, drwgs, b&w photos, 8vo, VG HMS 
Stationery Office. Cmnd. 4964. 
Presented To Parliament By The State For Foreign And Commonwealth Affairs By Command Of Her 
Majesty. May 1972 £20.00

#16261 The Secretary To Parliament. THE GOLDEN JUBILEE OF PARLIAMENT 
1924-1974. This Brochure Has Been Prepared To Commemorate Fifty Years Of Paliamentary 
Government In Rhodesia. Printed wraps. 44pp illus col.b/w. oblong 4to. Wraps showing light 
foxing hence VG+. Ministry of Information. Salisbury 1974. 
A brief history from the formation of the Rhodesian parliament to 1974, the buildings and special items of 
interest housed within are well illustrated. £29.00

#16267 Townsend, Hazel THE HISTORY OF THE UMVUKWES A Historical Record. Written 
On Behalf Of The Umvukwe Women's Institute. Printed wraps, stapled booklet, 127pp, 8vo, map.
VG condition. A.W. Bardwell & Co. Salisbury nd. 
Foreword By The Rt. Honourable The Viscount Lord Malvern. Cover by Jessie Lilford. £25.00

#16281 Worrall, D. THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA AND DETENTE. Printed wraps, 
16pp, 8vo. VG The Central African Historical Association. 
This Paper Is An Edited Version Of An Address To A Meeting Of The Institute Of International Affairs In 
Salisbury On 24 June 1975. £10.00

A

NADA ANNUAL (in issue order)
Back to 

Index 

#16145 Roberts, J.G. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual, 1947. Vol. No. £10.00
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24. Printed wraps. 109pp illus. tall 8vo. Front wrap loose, browned as usual, VG condition. 
Salisbury 1947. 
Analysis Of African Reaction To Propaganda Film.
Pictorial Documents Of Prehistoric People.
The African Hand.
The Early Days Of Mashonaland.
Should Lobolo Be Restricted By Legislation.
Totemism, Zimbabwe And The Barotse.
Ndebele Names Of Creatures And Plants
Portuguese Words In Chimanyika.
A Southern Rhodesian Totem.
Dipping Day At Mutsago.
The Tribes Of Mambo.
the Mararano.
The Double Wise African Story.
Blindness - A Sanction.
Proverbs Of The Amandabele.
Types Of Clay Pots. 

#16144 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Southern Rhodesia Native Affairs Department Annual. Vol. 
37. Printed wraps. 116pp. illus. tall 8vo. Wraps browned as usual, VG condition. Salisbury 1960. 
J.G. Roberts. The Fifth Editor.
N.J. Brendon. Do Not Look Inside The Drum.
Sister Mary Aquina. The Vatavara.
D.A. Robinson. Soil Conservation And Implications Of The Land Husbandry Act.
Michael Gelfand. Mahungbwe.
C. Frantz. Native Policy In The United States Of America, And Southern Rhodesia
J.B. Matthews. The Mhondoro Of Mutota And His Village.
William Edwards. "Wiri".
J.G. Roberts. A Note On Names Of Mines And Claims, Principally In The Hartley. £20.00

#16141 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Southern Rhodesia Native Affairs Department Annual 
Vol.38. Printed wraps. 110pp illus. tall 8vo. Wraps browned as usual, VG condition. Salisbury 
1961. 
D.P. Abraham. The Sixth Editor
William Edwards. "Wiri".
Gath Adams. Night Duty: African Hospital.
W.T. Nesham. Kariba.
Prof. J. Clyde Mitchell. Chidzere's Tree: A Note On A Shona Land-Shrine And Its Significance.
Dominus. Khamba.
Roger Howman. The Matri-Estate.
Musoni Shumba Ye Chinanga. Portrait Series No. 12.
Harald V. Sicard. Ruins And Their Traditions On The Lower Mzingwane And In The Beitbridge Area.
S. Irvine. Education For Citizenship.
D.O. Bernard. Ziwa Pottery.
Msengezi Agricultural School. £20.00

#16142 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Southern Rhodesia Native Affairs Department Annual. 
Vol.39. Printed wraps. 96pp illus. tall 8vo. Wraps browned as usual, VG condition. Salisbury 
1962. 
B.W. Lloyd. Early History of Domboshawa School. Period 1920-1939.
Noel A. Hunt. More Notes On The Witchdoctor's Bones.
Dominus. What's In A Dream. £20.00



Fables Africana Catalogue Q199 file:///E:/q199.html

23 of 41 2008/08/24 09:11 PM

William Edwards. "Wiri".
B.J. Wilson. Kwezane Frank, African Pioneer.
Frank Gambo. Some True History About The Royal House Of The Gambos.
Mary Marr. Kalahari Memories.
Father S.J. Hannan. the Kutama Lineage.
Rufu M.M. Ncube. The True Story re Chaminuka and Lobengula.
Harald V. Sicard. Lemba Clans.
F. Marr. Some Notes On Chief Sileya.
E.V.M. Bogomas. New Light On The Mystery Of Zimbabwe.

#16143 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Southern Rhodesia Native Affairs Department Annual Vol. 
40. Printed wraps. 132pp illus. tall 8vo. Wraps browned as usual, VG condition. Salisbury 1963. 
T.J. Hemans. Kidnapped By The Vadoma
Harald von Sicard. The Ancient Sabi-Zimbabwe Trade Route.
P.S. Tregear. The Primary School Leaver.
J.R. Crawford. Marriage To The Ngosi And The Manini Custom.
H.F. Child. The History And Extent Of Recognition Of Native Law In Southern Rhodesia.
Hugh Tracely. Tina's Lullaby.
Memoirs Of The Late W.R. Benzies.
J.A. Pitout. Lobengula's Flight And The Shangani Battle As Related by Siyatsha-An Eye Witness Of The 
Battle To J.A. Pitout.
M.D.W. Jeffreys. Mumbo Jumbo, Or Mambo The Heart Eater.
Dominus. Madala.
Hans Noak. African Leadership In Northern Rhodesia.
Tom Myambi. Portrait Series, No.16.
Hugh Travey. The Hakata.
Noel Hunt. Age And Land In A Native Reserve.
Murombo. Old Bikita.
R.C. Woollacott. Dziwaguru-God of Rain. £20.00

#16133 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.IX No.1. 
Printed wraps. 74pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1964. 
Tendenguwo. The Shona Rebellion In The Mrewa District.
Extracts From The 1962 Annual Report Of The Secretary For Native Affairs.
A.C. Campbell. Ithwaza-The Young Diviner.
Joshua Chidziwa. History Of The Vashawasha.
Kraal Head Diza. The Death Of Mandevana.
W.R. Benzies. the Funeral Of Cecil John Rhodes.
A.C. Campbell. Gcwi Bushmen Of The Central Kalahari Desert, Bechuanaland.
"Dominus". A Hard Day.
I. Crowther. Female Initiation Ceremonies.
H.E. Sumner. The Story Of The Masunda Headmanship.
G.S. Simmonds. Charewa.
B. Matthews. Stone Games.
Mapolisa.
Obituary, Book Reviews. £12.00

#16121 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.IX No.2. 
Printed wraps. 110pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1965. 
Father S.J. Hannan. Learning In The Computer Age.
Sr. Mary Aquina. The Tribes In The Victoria Reserve.
R. Holderness. Shumba ne Dendera.
Extracts From The 1963 Report Of The Secretary For Internal Affairs. £12.00
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Chrysanthe Spicer.
Notes On The Australian Aborigines.
Hereward Crips. Some Reminiscences Of Life On An Outstation In Southern Rhodesia.
Sr. Mary Aquina. The Tribes In The Chilimanzi Reserve
A.C. Campbell. Ubukwetha Amongst The AmaXhosa.
John Thokozane. A Short History Of Chief Chipunza.
An Historical Tour.
J.H. Farquhar. Bride Price.Basikoro. Bike and Hike.
Sgt. Findo Mpofu. Portrait Series No. 17.
Professor M. Gelfand. the Normal Man.
Philippa Berlyn. Traditional Religion Of The Mashona.

#16122 Farquhar, John L. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.IX 
No.3. Printed wraps. 95pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1966. 
H.E. Sumner. Ruins Of African Villages On Zabe Hill.
A.D. Elliott. Witchcraft In The Lowveld.
R.H.G. Howman. Chieftainship.
Annexure A. The Domboshawa Indaba.
Francis John Gilmurray. Kurova Guva.
B. Matthews. An Account Of The History Of The Vatande.
E.G. Howman. A Superstitious Race.
Michael Gelfand. the Great Muzukuru. His Role In The Shona Clan.
Harald von Sicard. Karanga Stars.
J.S. van der Spuy. Experiences Of A Pioneer Woman.
Mandebele. Mandebele's First Elephant Hunt.
Justin Karoro. A Teacher Who became a Spirit-Medium.
H.M.G. Jackson. Notes On The Marriage Laws Of The Amandebele.
Mrs Lloyd. The Pioneer Women Of Rhodesia.
Guy A. Taylor. The Matabele Headring (isdlodhlo) And Some Fragments Of History.
L. Washington Chaparadza. An African Confidence.
D.K. Parkinson, And Regulus. Mapasure And Makuwire. £12.00

#16130 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.IX No.4. 
Printed wraps. 92pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1967. 
H.E. Sumner. The Kwenda Story.
Philippa Berlyn. The Midzimu Cult.
A.P.D. Thomson. African Ingenuity.
W.B. Rooken-Smith. Canadian Public Administration Course.
M.D.W. Jeffreys. Manga-Mecca.
I.C. Cockcroft. Kariba.
Sister Mary Aquina. The Group Aspect Of Karanga Marriage.
J.S. Hatton. Notes On Makalanga Iron Smelting.
Cullen Gouldsbury. The Bellows Of Bunga The Blacksmith.
E.V. Bogomas. The Witch Doctor In Central Africa.
W.V. Brelsford. The Banyama Myth.
Michael Gelfand. The Shona Attitude To Sex Behaviour.
Rhodesian Correspondent. Rhodesia Elections In 1914.
J.C. Chiromo. The Chief's Tour 1965.
H.M.G. Jackson. Notes On Matabele Customary Law. £12.00

#16132 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.IX No.5. 
Printed wraps. 98pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1968. 
Sr. M. Aquina. Mutimwi; A Note On the Waist Belt. £12.00
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H.E. Sumner. The Mabukwa Graves.
Prof. R.A. Dart. The Multimillennial Prehistory Of Ochre Mining.
Harald von Sicard. N!Odima And G/awama.
A.P.D. Thomson, S.A. Burrow, O.S. Chidede. A Preliminary Report On A Census On Toys And Playthings.
D.K. Parkinson. The Vashangwe Of Chief Chireya., Gokwe.
Harald von Sicard. The Dumbuseya.
Philippa Berlyn. The Modern Trend In African Poetry.
M.D.W. Jeffreys. The Gold Miners Of Monomotapa.
Sr.M. Aquina. A Sociological Interpretation Of Sorcery And Witchcraft Beliefs Among The Karanga.
L.V. Jowett. The Hungwe People Of The Makoni District.
A.P.D. Thomson. A Sex Linkage Within Families In The Matter Of Making And Buying Toys For Rural 
Schoolchildren In Rhodesia.
M. Gelfand. The Ceremony Of Rutsambo.
A.G. Yardley. Poso, The Mail-Runner.
Philippa Berlyn. Some Aspects Of The Material Culture Of The Shona People.
T.J. Hemans. A Note On Amandabele Names.
L. Barrett. Malipati Memories.
E.V. Bogomas. Possession By The Spirits In Mashonaland.

#16127 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.X No.1. 
Printed wraps. 112pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1969. 
R.H.G. Howman. Economic Growth And Community Development In African Areas.
R.G.S. Simmonds. Self-Help In The Mangwende Chieftainship.
R.H.G. Howman. Economic Change In African Society.
Noel Robertson. The Saga Of Soil Conservation In Tribal Trust Lands In Rhodesia
R.M. Davies. African Education In Rhodesia.
J.H. Farquhar. The Soil Is Our Life.
J. van H. Coetzer. The Great Elephant Drive.
G. Cockcroft. They Did Not Leave The Valley.
David Mutoredzanwa. The Life History Of Zhakata By David Mutoredzanwa.
Pitchstone Nyatsanza. The Story Of My Grandfather Simon Nyatsanza.
H.E. Sumner. Goats With "Ngozi" By H.E. Sumner.
A.G. Yardley. Fungirai-Thief Finder.
Dr. H. Aschwanden. Mutimwe-Symbol And Reality.
Frank L. and Dora Lambrecht. The Colourful Herero Of N'Gamiland.
M.D.W. Jeffreys. The Gold Miners Of Monomotapa.
D.K. Parkinson. The Batonga Pipe.
Michael Gelfand. The Shona Mother And Child.
Regulus. Native Names And Whereabouts Of Native Places.
Mrs.Jessie M. Lloyd. Elizabeth E. Helm, and Mrs. Frewin.
J.J. Wrathall. The Tribal Trust Land: Their Need For Development. £12.00

#16126 Fubbs, J. L. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.X No.2. 
Printed wraps. 134pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1970. 
Frances V.I. McCallum. African Ideas And The Old Testament.
M.A. Hamutyinei. The Revival Of Shona Poetry.
M.D.W. Jeffreys. The Mousterian Core.
E.K. Preston And D. Stebbing. The Life And Work Of C.M. Langham.
J.K. Latham. Dzimbadzemabgwe.
S.H. Fynes-Clinton. Mavunga Madziwadzira (Headman Madzima) Recalls.
T.K. Tsodzo. Rwambiwa.
J. Young. The Legendary History Of The Hodi And Ngorima Chiefs.
C.E. Proome. The Tuli Cattle Of Rhodesia.
T.J. Hemans. The Exorcism Of Evil Spirits. £12.00
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P. Cooke. Ndebele Bird Names.
D. Flood. Industrial School At Inyati, 1919-1933.
C.S. Davies. Tribalism And Economic Development.
D.K. Parkinson. Chibi Tribe.
Regulus. Native Names And Whereabouts Of Native Places: Part II.
C.J.K. Latham. The Batonga Of The Zambesi Valley.
H. von Sicard. The Final Obsequies Among The Lemba.
L. Dyck. Sunset.
E.V. Bogomas. The African Totem.
J.R. Peters. The Quelea Menace. 

#16125 Farquhar, J.H. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.X No.3. 
Printed wraps. 115pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1971. 
C.J. Fleming. The Swazi In Rhodesia.
Frances V.I. McCallum. Some Bird And Animal Omens And African Beliefs.
K.R. Robinson. A Diviner From Malawi.
David Flood. The Jeanes Movement: An Early Experiment.
T. Tsodzo. The Man From There.
J.G. Hills. An Account Of A Market Research In A Tribal Trust Area.
J.D. White. Some Notes On The History And Customs Of The Urungwe District.
Michael Gelfand. A Nganga Who Has Adopted Two Faiths.
V. Katsukunya. Makate And Nehoreka.
K.R. Robinson. A Tale From The Old People.
J.H. Farquhar. The Exile Girl.
E.E. Carruthers-Smith. African Education In Bulawayo From 1893.
T.J. Hemans. Praises Given To The Kings Of The Amandebele.
H. von Sicard. Chikwarakwara Chauke And His People.
"Dominus". Some Riddles From The Eastern District £12.00

#16124 Fubbs, John L. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.X No.4. 
Printed wraps. 128pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1972. 
Frances McCallum. Birds And Plants of Africa In The Bible.
D.D. Campbell and E.G. Howman. Some African Beliefs Regarding Birds And Their Calls.
Jane Meiring. African Stories.
T.H. Wells. Fact Or Folk-Lore.
George Style. The Place Of Laughter.
J.W.I. Browniee. Popular Ndebele Descriptions Relating To Cattle Patterns And Horn Shapes.
Michael Gelfand. Who Is Rich And Poor In Traditional Shona Society.
Michael Gelfand. The Egalitarian Shona.
Philippa Berlyn. The Keeper Of The Spirit Of Nehoreka.
S.H. Fynes-Clinton. The History Of The Msana Chieftainship.
D.K. Parkinson. The Varozvi Of Chief Murambgha.
G. Fortune. Variety in Shona Literature.
C.J.K. Latham. Munhumutapa: Oral Traditions.
I.G. Cockroft. The Mlimo (Mwari) Cult.
C.J.W. Fleming. The Nature Of African Customary Law In Central Africa.
Frank and Dora Lambrecht. The (Ba)Yei Of Botswana's Western Okovango Swamps.
J.G. Hillis. Marketing In The Tribal Trust Lands. £12.00

#16120 Fubbs, John L. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.X No.5. 
Printed wraps. 78pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1973. 
J.G. Hillis. Commerce And The Tribal Trust Lands
Heather Jarvis. Those Birds £12.00
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Francis McCallum. African Allegory: "Insects Election"
S. Masola Kumile. Praises Of The Kalanga Kings
D.K. Parkinson. Chibi Station, 1897-1912
J.L. Fowle. The Tribal Installation Ceremony of Chief Chirau
G.L. Henson. History and Legend of the Vanambiya
C.J.K. Latham. The Social Organisation Of The Mashona
Michael Gelfand. The Shona Woman
Sr. Mary Acquina O.P. Spirit Beliefs Among The Karanga
C.J.W. Fleming. The Constitution of the Indigenous Family
Mandebele. Mandebele's First Elephant Hunt (Reprint)
Book reviews, letters to the editor, index. 

#16131 Fubbs, John L. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.XI No.1. 
Printed wraps. 115pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1974. 
J.R. Peters. The Fall Of Dindikwa, Chief Mutambara.
M.F.C. Bourdillon. A Note On Shona Court Procedures.
C. Kileff. Some Aspects Of Peer Group Socialization In Seki.
Noel Robertson. A Million Miles On Tribal Trust Land Roads.
M.F.C. Bourdillon. Spirit Mediums In Shona Belief And Practice.
G.P. Kahari. Paul Chidyausiku's "Nyadzi Dzinokunda Rufu".
C.J.W. Fleming. Systems Of Land Tenure.
Michael Gelfand. The Mhondoro Cult Among The Manyika Peoples Of The Eastern Region Of Mashonaland.
C.J.K. Latham. The Social Organization Of The Mashona.
J.D. White. Amakosikasi: Some Notes On The Queens And Families Of Mzilikazi And Lobengula.
D.K. Parkinson. Chibi Station, 1897-1912: A Note. £12.00

#16123 Burke, E.E. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.XI No.2. 
Printed wraps. 261pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1975. 
A.J. Bundock. The District Assistant And His Uniform, 1895 to 1974.
C. Coggin. "Don't Worry Headquarters".
M.F.C. Bourdillon. Is "Customary Law" customary?.
A.J.B. Hughes. The Tribal Areas Of Rhodesia Research Foundation.
R.C. Woollacott. Pasipamire-Spirit Medium Of Chitungwiza, The "Wizard" Of Chitungwiza. C.J.K. Latham.
Some Notes On The Tribes In Mount Darwin, Rushinga And Centenary Districts.
S. Masola Kumile. Three Kalanga Praise Poems.
M. Gelfand. Upombe: Adultery In Shona Law.
J.M. Mackenzie. A Pre-Colonial Industry: The Njanja And The Iron Trade.
S. Alkema. A Study of African Rhythm.
M.M.F. Fox. The Pioneer Route 84 Years On: Nuanetsi To Lundi.
Extracts From Teerera 1973.
Majubane. African Names Of Native And District Commissioners. £12.00

#16129 Burke, E.E. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.XI No.3. 
Printed wraps. 377pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1976. 
A.G. Deere and A.R. Brownlee Walker. Kariba.
D.E.F. Gumprich. The Watungwa People, Chibi District: Notes On Succession.
T.D. Kaschula. the Selection And Installation Of Chief Mola.
D.K. Parkinson. Tategulu Mahlanga And The Inyoka Regiment.
Frances McCallum. Venerable Trees....Sacred Trees.
J Machiwanyika, translated by R.E. Reid. extracts From "A History And Customs Of The Manyika People".
G.P. Kahari. Tradition And Innovation In The Shona Novel.
M. Gelfand. Seduction And Elopement In Shona Law.
Nicola Moss. The Traditional Installation Of Chief Ndima. £12.00
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the Late Sydney Charles Parker: A Tribute In The High Court.
L.C. Meredith. "Melsetter District - History Of Native Tribes And Chiefs". Information Supplied To the South 
African Native Affairs Commission, 1903.
Legends and Customs: A Contribution From Highfield Secondary School.
African Names Of Native And District Coommissioners.
Notes. Correspondence. Reviews.

#16128 Burke, E.E. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.XI No.4. 
Printed wraps. 464pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1977. 
M.E. Hayes. The Nambiya People Of Wange.
A.L. Sparrow. A Lowveld Rite.
Mrs. G.M. Masterson. Memories Of A Native Commissioner's Wife.
D.K. Parkinson. Some Notes On Amandabele Regiments.
N.C. Wild. A Question Of Succession.
E.E. Burke. The Chief's Badge.
M.G. Reid. Fifty Years: A Tribute To E.D. Alvord.
E.W. Morris. "Marondella's District"- History Of Native Tribes And Chiefs. Information Supplied For The
South African Native Affairs Commission, 1903.
M. Gelfand. Elopement In Shona Law.
Maire Doolan. Veld Vac 1976 And What It Meant To Me.
African Nmes Of Native And District Commissioners. £12.00

#16146 Burke, E.E. NADA. The Rhodesia Ministry of Internal Affairs Annual. Vol.XI No.5. 
Printed wraps. 557pp illus. tall 8vo. VG+ condition. Salisbury 1978. 
J.H. Bannerman. Towards A History Of The Hlengwe People Of The South Of Rhodesia.
Dawson Munjeri. The Korsten Basketmakers.
Mrs G.M. Masterson. Memories Of A Native Commissioner's Wife-Part II.
T.W.F. Jordan. The Victoria Master Farmer's Association.
A.R. Fynn. The New Administration. £12.00

RHODESIANA (in issue order)
Back to 

Index 

#16305 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.11 - December 1964. Printed 
wraps, 65pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Very good. Salisbury 1964. 
J. Ellenberger. The Bechuanaland Protectorate And The Boer War
F.O. Bernhard. Notes On The Pre-Ruin Ziwa Culture Of Inyanga.
L.S. Glover And A.S. Hickman. Memories Of The Mashonaland Mounted Police, 1896-1897. 
R.C. Howland. Salisbury, Old And New, Contrasted In Photographs. £15.00

#16306 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.13 - December, 1965. Printed 
wraps, 83pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Very Good. Salisbury 1965. 
P.R. Warhurst. Extracts From The South African Letters And Diaries Of Victor Morier, 1890-1891.
J. McAdam. Early Birds In Central Africa.
Philippa Berlyn. Of Women Who Left Their Mark.
A.H. Croxton. Rhodesia's Light Railways. £15.00

#16307 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.14 - July, 1966. Printed £15.00
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wraps, 70pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1966. 
P.S. Garlake. The Mashona Rebellion East Of Salisbury.
R. Isaacson. The Countess De La Panouse, 1871-1965.
M.O. Collins. The Start Of Geodetic Survey In Rhodesia.
S. Glass. The Outbreak Of The Matabele War (1893) In The Light Of Recent Research.
Extracts from W.C. Baldwin, African Hunting And Adventure, The Second Visitor To The Victoria Falls.
D. Doyle. "The Rise And Fall Of The Matabele Nation", 1893.
R. Tyndale-Biscoe. "A Trip To Kariba In 1928". 

#16308 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.15 - December, 1966. Printed 
wraps, 96pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1966. 
M.W. Barnard. The Battle Of Imbembesi.
G.M. Calvert. The Zambesi Saw Mills Railway.
E.C. Tabler. The Diary Of Alfred Cross At Old Bulawayo And To The Victoria Falls, 1875.
J. Richmond. Wheels In The Bush.
W.F. Rea, S.J. Bernard Mizeki: The Devil's Advocate Puts His Case.
A.S. Hickman. Reginald Bray: Police Pioneer.
D.K. Parkinson. Chief Chibi, 1890.
Philippa Berlyn. On Ethel Colquhoun Tawse Jollie.
C.E. Finlayson. Kopje And Causeway. £15.00

#16309 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.16 - July, 1967. Printed 
wraps, 97pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1967. 
J. McAdam. Pat Judson: First Rhodesian Born Airman.
G.L. Guy. Notes On Some Historic Baobabs.
R. Hodder-Williams. Marandellas And The Mashona Rebellion.
O.N. Ransford. An Historical Sketch Of Bulawayo.
L.D.S. Glass. James Dawson: Rhodesian Pioneer.
A.S. Hickman. Reginald Bray: An Addendum £15.00

#16310 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.17 - December, 1967. Printed 
wraps, 99pp, softcover, illus b&w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1967. 
R. Blair. Selous: A Reassessment.
A.S. Hickman. Ballyhooly Hotel.
Memoirs of D.G. Gisborne: 1893 Column.
L.A. Russell. The Last Phase Of The East African Campaign 1914-18
R.F.H. Summers And C.W.D. Pagden. Notes On the Battlefields At Shangani And Bembesi.
E.E. Burke. Archives And Archaeology.
P.C.D. Eaton. A Modern Historical Safari. £15.00

#16311 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.18 - July, 1968. Printed 
wraps, 139pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1968. 
Memoirs of D.G. Gisborne: Occupation Of Matabeleland, 1893.
O.N. Ransford. "White Man's Camp", Bulawayo.
D. Hartridge. Henry Borrow: Pioneer And Hero.
J. Charles Shee. The Burial Of Cecil Rhodes.
Louis W. Bolze. The Railway Comes To Bulawayo.
Roger Summers. Museum Buildings In Bulawayo, 1900 to 1968.
G.L. Guy. the Trees Of Old Bulawayo.
R.L. Moffat. A Further Note On The Battle Of Shangani. £15.00
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#16312 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.19 - December, 1968. Printed 
wraps, 122pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1968. 
Hugh Tracey. Antonio Fernandes: Rhodesia's First Pioneer.
Rev. Father W.F. Rea, S.J. Goncalo Da Silveira's Journey To The Monomotapa In 1560.
R.W. Dickinson. Sofala: Gateway To the Gold Of Monomotapa.
G.H. Tanser. Notes On The Mazoe Patrol and Salisbury Laager Photographs.
H.A. Cripwell. Some Banking Characters.
D.K. Parkinson. The Fort At Naka Pass.
D. Hartridge. "A Time To Die": A Review Of Robert Cary's Book.
R.C. Howland. Buildings Of Historic Interest, No.1.
W.D. Gale. The Diaries Of Harold Cookson, Part 1: Discovering The Riches Of the Congo. £15.00

#16313 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.20 - July, 1969. Printed 
wraps, 118pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1969. 
G.L. Guy. David Livingstone: Tourist To Rhodesia.
H.J. Lucas. Early Days On A Small working.
Dick Hobson. John-Norton-Griffiths: A Rhodesian Pioneer.
W.D. Gale. The diaries Of Harold Cookson, Part 2.
Dr. R.C. Howland. Buildings Of Historic Interest. No.2. the Old Salisbury Hospital.
Janie Malherbe. Rev. Paul Nel. A Rhodesian Pioneer.G.L.Guy And R.H.H. Orchard. Rhodesia's First Petrol 
Driven Tractor: Ivel Agricultural Motor No. 140. £15.00

#16314 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.21 - December 1969. Printed 
wraps, 108pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1969. 
Clyde L. Shoebridge. The Umtali Tramways Limited.
R. Hodder-Williams. The Graveyard At Old Marandellas.
F.O. Bernhard. "Discoverer Of Simbabye": The Story Of Karl-Mauch, 1837-75.
J. McAdam. The Birth Of An Airline: The Establishment Of Rhodesia And Nyasaland Airways.
B.H. De Beer. Houlton Augustus De Beer.
Merna Wilson. The Muriel Mine And Those Who Built It. £15.00

#16315 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.22 - July, 1970. Printed 
wraps, 109pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1970. 
R.W. Dickinson. Sofala And The South East Africa Iron Age.
F.O. Bernhard. "Discoverer Of Simbaye": The Story Of Karl Mauch, 1837-75.
C.K. Cooke. Dhlo Dhlo Ruins:The Missing Relics.
J. McAdam. Air Vice-Marshal Sir Quintin Brand: Co-Pilot Of The First Aeroplane To Land In Rhodesia.
C. Coggin. Some Recent Additions To The Library Of The National Archives. £15.00

#16316 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.23 - December 1970. Printed 
wraps, 105pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1970 
C.K. Cooke. Lobengula: Second And Last King Of The Amandabele-His Final Resting Place And Treasure.
Lilian Emily Stuttaford. Lost On Trek in 1895.
Mrs. J.B.L. Honey. Buildings Of Historic Interest:No.3. "Ivanhoe", North Avenue, Salisbury. £15.00

#16317 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.24 - July, 1971. Printed 
wraps, 94pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1971. 
C.H. Halkett. With Laing In The Matopos: A Medical Casualty In The Inungu Battle.
E.E. Burke. Rhodesia In Books.
C.M. Hulley. Buildings Of Historic Interest: No. 4. Some Umtali Buildings. £15.00
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C.K. Cooke. The Commission For The Preservation Of Natural And Historical Monuments And Relics.
Margaret Brennand. Jelliman's Rest.
Mrs J.B.L. Honey. Hoisting The Flag On Pioneers Day.
F.R. Bradlow. The First Shakespearean Production In Rhodesia.
Alison McHarg. Periodicals And Articles Of Interest. 

#16318 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.25 - December, 1971. Printed 
wraps, 113pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1971. 
E.E. Burke. Mazoe And The Mashona Rebellion, 1896-97.
B.M. Randles. H.H.A.De Laessoe:Pioneer, Administrator And Explorer In Rhodesia From 1896 To 1914.
R.W. Dickinson. Antonio Fernandes-A Reassessment.
C.J.W. Fleming. In Search Of Macambo.
J.G. Storry. The White Induna. £15.00

#16319 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.26 - July 1972. Printed wraps, 
113pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1972. 
Valerie Tomlinson. Alfred James Tomlinson.
A.S. Hickman. Uniforms Of The British South Africa Police.
Roger Summers. Some Stories Behind Historical relics In The National Museum.
J.De L. Thompson. Buildings Of Historic Interest. No.5. Bulawayo's Drill Hall.
C.W.H. Loades. Some Historic Sites In Salisbury.
J.G. Storry. John Jacobs-A Speculating Treasure Seeker.
F.O. Bernhard. Ancient fortifications In Matabeleland.
C.K. Cooke. Dhlo Dhlo Relics And Regina Ruins.
A.S. Hickman. The Fight At Bryce's Store And Other Incidents During the Boer Wa £15.00

#16320 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.27 - December 1972. Printed 
wraps, 110pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1972. 
I.J. Cross. Rebellion Forts In Matabeleland.
D.N. Beach. Kaguvi And Fort Mhondoro.
L.M. McBean. R.S. Fairbridge-Father Of Kingsley.
B.H. De Beer. Gleanings From The Gazette, 1895. £15.00

#16321 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.28 - July 1973. Printed wraps, 
124pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1973. 
E.E. Burke. Fort Victoria To Fort Salisbury. The Latter Part Of The Journey Of The Pioneer Column In 1890.
Sir Charles Meredith. The Rhodesian Air Training Group 1940-1945.
Roger Howman. Orlando Baragwanath: A Centenarian Pioneer Of Rhodesia.
Hylda M. Richards. The Coming Of The Trappists. £15.00

#16322 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.29 - December 1973. Printed 
wraps, 148pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG. No inscrip. Salisbury 1973. 
L.W. Bolze. Introduction To The Bulawayo Lectures On Aspects Of Rhodesian History.
Lecture 1. C.K. Cooke. The Stone Age in Rhodesia.
Lecture 2. Thomas N. Huffman. Prehistory-Iron age, Ruins Period.
Lecture 3. R.G. Howman. African History.
Lecture 4. E. Greenfield. The Impact Of The Various Invasions From Sociological And Economic Angles.
Lecture 5. E.T. Hepburn. European Pre-Pioneers, 1500-1890.
Lecture 6. O.N. Ransford. Europeans, Nineteenth Century Onwards, British, Dutch, Portuguese.
Lecture 7. P.R. Warhurst. Concession-Seekers And The Scramble For Matabeleland.
Lecture 8. Part 1. H.A.D. Simons. Thomas Baines. £15.00
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Part 2. Gwenda Newton. The Go-Between-John Grootboom. Part 3. Mrs Paddy Vickery. Mrs. Tawse-Jollie.
Lecture 9. C.K. Cooke. Present And Future Action To Preserve The Past.
T.N. Huffman. Great Zimbabwe: A Review Article. 

#16322 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No 29 - December 1973. Printed 
wraps, 148pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no illus. Salisbury 1973. 
L.W. Bolze. Introduction to the Bulawayo Lectures On Aspects Of Rhodesian History.
Lecture 1. C.K. Cooke. The Stone Age In Rhodesia.
Lecture 2. Thomas N. Huffman. Prehistory-Iron age, Ruins Period.
Lecture 3. H.R.G. Howman. African History.
Lecture 4. E. Greenfield. The Impact Of The Various Invasions From Sociological And Economic Angles.
Lecture 5. E.T. Hepburn. European Pre-Pioneers.
Lecture 6. O.N. Ransford. Europeans, Nineteenth Century Onwards, British, Dutch, Portuguese.
Lecture 7. P.R. Warhurst. Concession-Seekers and The Scramble for Matabeleland.
Lecture 8. Part 1. H.A.D. Simons. Thomas Baines. Part 2. Gwenda Newton. The Go-Between-John 
Grootboom. Part 3. Mrs Paddy Vickery. Mrs. Tawse-Jollie.
Lecture 9. C.K. Cooke. Present And Future Action To Preserve The past.
T.N. Huffman. Great Zimbabwe: A Review Article. £15.00

#16157 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.29 - December, 1973. Special 
Issue. Lectures On Aspects Of Rhodesian History. Bulawayo May-July 1973. Printed wraps, 
148pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1973. 
L.W. Bolze. Introduction To The Bulawayo Lectures On Aspects Of Rhodesian History.
Lecture 1. C.K. Cooke. The Stone Age In Rhodesia.
Lecture 2. Thomas N. Huffman. Prehistory-Iron Age, Ruins Period.
Lecture 3. H.R.G. Howman. African History.
Lecture 4. E. Greenfield. The Impact Of The Various Invasions From Sociological And Economic Angles.
Lecture 5. E.T. Hepburn. European Pre-Pioneers, 1500-1890.
Lecture 6. O.N. Ransford. Europeans, Nineteenth Century Onwards, British, Dutch, Portuguese.
Lecture 7. P.R. Warhurst. Concession-Seekers And The Scramble For Matabeleland. Lecture 8. Some Notable 
Individuals, Black And White, And Their Impact:
Part 1. H.A.D. Simons. Thomas Baines.
Part 2. Gwenda Newton. The Go-Between - John Grootboom.
Part 3. Mrs Paddy Vickery. Mrs. Tawse-Jollie.
Lecture 9. C.K. Cooke. Present And Future Action To Preserve The Past.
T.N. Huffman. A Review Article. £15.00

#16156 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.30 - June, 1974. Printed 
wraps, 121pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1974. 
G.H. Tanser. The History Of The Rhodesiana Society From June 2nd 1953 To June 2nd 1974.
Allison Shinn. The Early European Settlement Of The South Western Districts Of Rhodesia, Part 1.
J.G. Storry. Arms And The Monomatapa.
R.R. Langham-Carter. The Manica Frontier Dispute: Major Sapte's Mission.
J. McAdam. the Flying Mapmakers: Some Notes On The Early Development Of Air Survey In Central And 
Southern Africa.
A.M. Ewing. Tex Long.
The Rt. Hon Sir Hugh Beadle, A Tribute. Sir Ernest Lucas Guest. £15.00

#16323 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.30 - June, 1974. Printed 
wraps, 121pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1974. 
Allison Shinn. The Early European Settlement Of The South Western Districts Of Rhodesia.
J.G. Storry. Arms And The Monomatapa. £15.00
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R.R. Langham-Carter. The Manica Frontier Dispute: Major Sapte's Mission.
J. McAdam. The Flying Mapmakers: Some Notes On the early Development Of Air Survey In Central And 
Southern Africa.
A.M. Ewing. Tex Long.

#16155 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.31 - September, 1974. Printed 
wraps, 112pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1974. 
Alison Shinn. The Early Settlement Of The South Western Districts Of Rhodesia, Part 2.
E.E. Burke. Buildings Of Historic Interest. No.6. "The Stables", Salisbury.
P.White. Origins Of Postal Communications In Central Africa, Part 1. The Northern Route.
R.W. Petheram. Inyanga: With Special Reference To Rhodes Inyanga Estate.
A.S. Hickman. The Rev. Herbert Carter. £15.00

#16324 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.31 - September 1974. Printed 
wraps, 112pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG. Salisbury 1974. 
E.E. Burke. Buildings Of Historic Interest, No.6. "The Stables", Salisbury.
P. White. Origins Of Postal Communications In Central Africa, Part 1. The Northern Route.
R.W. Petheram. Inyanga: With Special Reference To Rhodes Inyanga Estate.
A.S. Hickman. The Rev.Herbert Carter. £15.00

#16154 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.32 - March, 1975. Printed 
wraps, 99pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1975. 
J.C. Barnes. The Battle Of Massi Kessi.
Hylda M. Richards. The Return Of The Trappists.
R.D. Franks. Jumbo Mine: A Brief History.
C.K. Cooke. The Zeederberg Coach.
R.R. Langham-Carter. M.P. Bowden: Pioneer, H.W.M. Paulet: Early Settler.
Hugh Finn. Kingsley Fairbridge: A Review Article.
Heather Jarvis. the Chishawasha Story. £15.00

#16325 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.32 - March, 1975. Printed 
wraps, 99pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1975. 
J.C. Barnes. The Battle Of Massi Kessi.
Hylda M. Richards. The Return Of The Trappists.
R.D. Franks. Jumbo Mine: A Brief History.
C.K. Cooke. The Zeederberg Coach.
R.R. Langham-Carter. M.P. Bowden: Pioneer, H.W.M. Paulet: Early Settler.
Hugh Finn. Kingsley Fairbridge: A Review Article.
Heather Jarvis. the Chishawasha Story. £15.00

#16153 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.33 - September, 1975. Printed 
wraps, 112pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1975. 
R. Cherer Smith. The African Trans-Continental Telegraph Line.
E.E. Burke. The Southern Approach To The "Far Interior".
W.F. Rea, S.J. Chishawasha Mission And The 1896 Rebellion.
P.J. White. Origins Of Postal Communications In Central Africa, Part II.
C.K. Cooke. Finaughty's Cannon.
R. Kent Rasmussen. From Cillicaats To Zelkaats: The Orthographic Odyssey Mzilikazi.
Dorothy Stebbing. The Past That Slipped Away.

Includes Index to Volume 5 (Numbers 29-33). £15.00
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#16326 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.33 - September, 1975. Printed 
wraps, 112pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1975. 
R. Cherer Smith. The African Trans-Continental Telegraph Line.
E.E. Burke. The Southern Approach To The "Far Interior".
W.F. Rea, S.J. Chishawasha Mission And The 1896 Rebellion.
P.J. White. Origins Of Postal Communications In Central Africa, Part II.
C.K. Cooke. Finaughty's Cannon.
R. Kent Rasmussen. From Cillicaats To Zelkaats: The Orthographic Odyssey Mzilikazi.
Dorothy Stebbing. The Past That Slipped Away.

Includes Index to Volume 5 (Numbers 29-33). £15.00

#16152 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.34 - March, 1976. Printed 
wraps, 79pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1976. 
J.C. Barnes. The 1896 Rebellion In Manicaland.
Pat Davis. The History Of Gwelo, Part I.
R. Cherer Smith. Rezende Mine.
R.W. Dickinson. Angoche And The Sofala Shoal.
C. Coggin. Some recent additions To The Library Of The National Archives.
Roger Howman. African Farmers In Rhodesia. £15.00

#16327 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.34 - March, 1976. Printed 
wraps, 79pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG. no illus. Salisbury 1976. 
J.C. Barnes. The 1896 Rebellion In Manicaland.
Pat Davis. The History Of Gwelo, Part I.
R. Cherer Smith. Rezende Mine.
R.W. Dickinson. Angoche And The Sofala Shoal.
C. Coggin. Some recent additions To The Library Of The National Archives.
Roger Howman. African Farmers In Rhodesia. £15.00

#16151 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.35 - September, 1976. Printed 
wraps, 83pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1976. 
Pat Davis. The History Of Gwelo, Part 2.
C. Coggin. The Pioneer Corps.
R. Cherer Smith. Sir Digby Burnett, .B.E.,J.P.,M.I.M.M.
W.F. Rea, S.J. The Beginnings Of The Goetz Observatory.
V.L. Bosazza. Muslim Or Arabic Navigations On The East Coast Of Africa.
C.K. Cooke. Some Buildings And sites Near Bulawayo Connected With C.J. Rhodes.
J.P. Lott. Major F.R. Burnham, D.S.O. £15.00

#16328 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.35 - September, 1976. Printed 
wraps, 83pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1976. 
Pat Davis. The History Of Gwelo, Part 2.
C. Coggin. The Pioneer Corps.
R. Cherer Smith. Sir Digby Burnett, .B.E.,J.P.,M.I.M.M.
W.F. Rea, S.J. The Beginnings Of The Goetz Observatory.
V.L. Bosazza. Muslim Or Arabic Navigations On The East Coast Of Africa.
C.K. Cooke. Some Buildings And sites Near Bulawayo Connected With C.J. Rhodes.
J.P. Lott. Major F.R. Burnham, D.S.O. £15.00
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#16150 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.36 - March, 1977. Printed 
wraps, 101pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1977. 
Roger Howman. Sir Herbert John Taylor, K.T.: First Chief Native Commissioner.
C.K. Cooke. Moodie's Drift.
Col.J. de Lisle Thompson. The Colours Of The Southern Rhodesia Volunteers (Western Division).
Pat Davis. The History Of Gwelo, Part 3.
Michael J. Kimberley. Harold Basil Christian: An Early Rhodesian Botanist.
R.R. Langham Carter. Alice Margaret Allen: Rhodesia's First Head-Mistress.
Otto Reitz. William Henry Sitwell (1860-1952)
Short Articles:The Late L.S. Maclean. Earlier Days In Salisbury.
Mrs Hylda Richards. Umtali Incident.
Mrs R.M. Morris. Bindura In The Twenties.
J.P. Lott £15.00

#16329 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.36 - March, 1977. Printed 
wraps, 101pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1977. 
Roger Howman. Sir Herbert John Taylor, K.T.: First Chief Native Commissioner.
C.K. Cooke. Moodie's Drift.
Col.J. de Lisle Thompson. The Colours Of The Southern Rhodesia Volunteers (Western Division).
Pat Davis. The History Of Gwelo, Part 3.
Michael J. Kimberley. Harold Basil Christian: An Early Rhodesian Botanist.
R.R. Langham Carter. Alice Margaret Allen: Rhodesia's First Head-Mistress.
Otto Reitz. William Henry Sitwell (1860-1952)
The Late L.S. Maclean. Earlier Days In Salisbury.
Mrs Hylda Richards. Umtali Incident.
Mrs R.M. Morris. Bindura In The Twenties.
J.P. Lott. Major F.R. Burnham. £15.00

#16330 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.37 - September, 1977. Printed 
wraps, 91pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1977. 
J.C. Barnes. The Beira-Mashonaland Railway.
Otto Reitz. The Pioneer Corps.
Dr. R.M. Morris. Medical Practitioners Of Bulawayo In The Mid-1920's.
D.K. Parkinson. The Pioneer Road: Tuli To Fort Victoria In The Chibi District 1890-1966.
Monica G. Waddy. Sir Philip Bourchier Sherard Wrey. £15.00

#16148 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.37 - September, 1977. Printed 
wraps, 91pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1977. 
J.C. Barnes. The Beira-Mashonaland Railway.
Otto Reitz. The Pioneer Corps.
Dr. R.M. Morris. Medical Practitioners Of Bulawayo In The Mid-1920's.
D.K. Parkinson. The Pioneer Road: Tuli To Fort Victoria In The Chibi District 1890-1966.
Monica G. Waddy. Sir Philip Bourchier Sherard Wrey. £15.00

#16331 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.38 - March, 1978. Printed 
wraps, 94pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip.Fine condition. Salisbury 
1978. 
Michael J. Kimberley. Sir Joseph Vincent-Rhodesia's First Judge.
Mrs. Monica Waddy. Buildings Of Historic Interest. No. 7. Houses In Bulawayo.
Robert Blake. A History Of Rhodesia. 
Dr. R.M. Morris. Medical Practitioners Of Bulawayo In The Mid-1920's. Part 2. £15.00
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R. Cherer Smith. The Rennie Tailyour Concession.
M.A. Bordini. Original References To Excavations At The Umtali Altar Site CA. 1902.

#16147 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.38 - June, 1974. Printed 
wraps, 94pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1964. 
Michael J. Kimberley. Sir Joseph Vincent-Rhodesia's First Judge.
Mrs. Monica Waddy. Buildings Of Historic Interest. No. 7. Houses In Bulawayo.
Robert Blake. A History Of Rhodesia. 
Dr. R.M. Morris. Medical Practitioners Of Bulawayo In The Mid-1920's. Part 2.
R. Cherer Smith. The Rennie Tailyour Concession.
M.A. Bordini. Original References To Excavations At The Umtali Altar Site CA. 1902. £15.00

#16149 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.39 - September, 1978. Printed 
wraps, 126pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. Fine condition. Salisbury 1978. 
1953-1978 Special Issue To Mark The Silver Jubilee Of The Society. May 1978.
J.K. Latham. Oral Traditions: Some Speculations.
R.W. Dickinson. The Explorations Of The Portuguese And The Spread Of Portuguese Influence.
E.E. Burke. 19th Century Hunters And Explorers.
J.G. Storry. the Administrators.
Professor R.S. Roberts. The Settlers. £15.00

#16332 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.39 - September, 1978. Printed 
wraps, 126pp 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1978. 
1953-1978 Special Issue To Mark The Silver Jubilee Of The Society. May 1978.
J.K. Latham. Oral Traditions: Some Speculations.
R.W. Dickinson. The Explorations Of The Portuguese And The Spread Of Portuguese Influence.
E.E. Burke. 19th Century Hunters And Explorers.
J.G. Storry. the Administrators.
Professor R.S. Roberts. The Settlers. £15.00

#16333 The Rhodesiana Society. RHODESIANA. Publication No.40 - 1979. Printed wraps, 
83pp softcover 8vo booklet. illus b/w photos etc. VG, no inscrip. Salisbury 1979. 
C.N. Ransford And H.W. Kinsey. The Siege Of Elands River.
R.S. Roberts. A Neglected Source Of Pioneer History.
Michael J. Kimberley. John Philip Fairbairn Watermeyer.
Michael J. Kimberley. William Musgrave Hopley.
Dr. R.M. Morris. The Umtali Hospital.
A Tribute By Diana Mitchell. Robert william Lewis Cary (1920-1978).
Monica Waddy. Tom Meikle's Grave Site.
Hylda Richards. Diana Mallet-Veale: Rhodesian Artist And Her Pioneer Husband.
Sir Cornelius Greenfield. Jack Kennedy. £15.00

SOUTH WEST AFRICA / NAMIBIA
Back to 

Index 

#16232 Van Huyssteen, C.N.L. THE LONELY GRAVE IN THE FISH RIVER CANYON. Black 
cb. 63pp illus frontis and col.b/w photos, map. sm.8vo. Owners name ffep else VG in d/w. Cum 
Books. Roodepoort 1981. ISBN 0869842935 £15.00
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The grave of Lieutenant Thilo von Troth lies in the Fish River Canyon. This is the story of how he came to be 
in that area and the events leading to his unfortunate death and burial at Kanibes in 1905. A brass plaque 
marks the site. 

#16177 Wilken, J.J.J. and Fox, G.J. THE HISTORY OF THE PORT AND SETTLEMENT OF 
WALVIS BAY. 1878-1978. Gilt on white cloth boards, 197pp illus b/w photos. 4to. Prelims 
lightly fox else VG+ in d/w (no tears, chips, or loss but insect damage renders G only). Perskor 
1978. Johannesburg. ISBN 0628013191
A comprehensive book describing the colourful history from the Portuguese explorers sent by Henry the 
Navigator in search of a route to India as well as the 1843 diary relating a journey from Cape Town to Walvis 
Bay frought with danger and the struggle for survival. Signed by the authors thus: Mr J.J.J. Wilken and Miss 
G.J. Fox "This book is dedicated to the people of Walvis Bay on the occasion of the centenary celebration".
This copy presented to Capt. D.D. Gordon-Davis SONC by the Walvis Bay Branch Navy League Of South 
Africa with attractive label on preface page. £45.00

AFRICAN TRAVEL AND EXPLORATION
Back to 

Index 

#16176 Attwell, Eric. THE ROAD TO LONDON. Foreword by Athol Fugard. Black cloth 
boards, 195pp illus b/w. 8vo. VG+ in d/w (one closed tear at rear repaired with archival tape). An 
attractive copy. Howell. 1st edition (1997). 620046465
Over 11000 km through Africa on bicycle. Two intrepid brothers set off in 1936 from Port Elizabeth through 
the then Rhodesias, Malawi, Mozambique, Zambia, Tanganyika, Kenya, Uganda, and then along the Nile 
through the Sudan and Egypt, finally crossing Europe to London. Illustrated with their own photographs. 
Inscribed on half-title thus: "To xxx xxx With kindest regards, Eric Attwell, Port Elizabeth, 30th April '84". £20.00

#16190 Makepeace, Gordon. CAPETOWN TO STOCKHOLM - A CHEVROLET 
ADVENTURE. Red cb. 230pp illus b/w plates. 8vo. Spine faded and stained, generally sound but 
unattractive, contents unmarked. General Motors South African Ltd. Port Elizabeth 1929. 
A Chevrolet sedan car and one-ton truck left Port Elizabeth in March 1928. Seemingly carried half the 
distance by manpower across deserts and floods alike they arrived in Sockholm exactly 9 months later. 
Inscribed by Author on f.pastedown thus: "To Ewan Macfarlane from Gordon Makepeace". £55.00

MILITARY
Back to 

Index 

#16235 Allen, Geoffrey & David. CLIVE'S LOST TREASURE. Tan cb. 103pp illus col.b/w. 
sm.4to. Near VG in rubbed d/w (no loss or tears). Robin Garton. London 1978. ISBN 0906030072
The salvage of the Doddington which went down off Bird Island near to Port Elizabeth in 1755. Aboard were 
200 soldiers, Robert Clive's wealth of £3000 in gold coin, 36000 oz of silver in pieces of eight, and cannon
sent by George II for the defence of India. This was the first British East Indiaman to have been salvaged. £16.00

#16234 Allen, Geoffrey & David. THE GUNS OF SACRAMENTO. Blue cb. 81pp. illus col & 
b/w photos, dwgs, map. Near VG in rubbed d/w (no loss or tears). Robin Garton. London 1978. £16.00
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ISBN 0906030064
The story of the tracing and salvaging of this Portuguese galleon which was driven on to the rocks off Port 
Elizabeth in 1647, where she broke up. Research also brought to light the astonishing account of the surviving 
crew members who trekked 1,000 miles up the African coast to safety. 

#16250 Binns, C.T. THE LAST ZULU KING. The Life And Death Of Cetshwayo. Black cb. 
240pp cold.frontis. illus b/w plates. bibliography, index. A Fine unread copy in a Fine d/w. We 
note some browning to edges, eps. and inside of d/w. However this is an exceptional copy, 
undoubtedly the best on offer anywhere. Longmans. London 1963 1st edition. 
As well as being a life biography of Cetshwayo this of course covers the battle of Isandhlwana £40.00

#16231 Brown, James Ambrose. EAGLES STRIKE. South African Forces: World War 11. 
Vol.4. The Campaigns Of The South African Air Force In Egypt, Cyrenaica, Libya, Tunisia, 
Tripolitania And Madagascar 1941-1943. Blue cb. xii + 448pp illus b/w plates, maps. lg.8vo 
indexed. Gift inscription f.pastedown plus ownership inscription ffep, else a VG copy in d/w (no 
loss or tears but back scratched and marked. unobtrusively repaired inside head of spine). Purnell. 
Cape Town 1974. ISBN 0360001963
This volume is part of the official South African War Histories. £50.00

#16229 Daly, Lt.Col. Ron Reid. SELOUS SCOUTS TOP SECRET WAR. As Told To Peter 
Stiff. Brown c/b 432pp. illus col.b/w photos. indexed. No inscrip. some shelfwear top & bottom, 
dibs to f.board but not matched on d/w - no loss, chips, or tears. VG only. still a smart copy for the 
bookshelf. Galago. Alberton 1982. ISBN 0620057718
The Scouts were the top unit in the bush war with the objective of the clandestine elimination of terrorists. 
They never received official recognition before being informally disbanded as part of the settlement 
agreement with Robert Mugabe. Bibliography. £25.00

#16219 Isemonger, Lawrence. THE MEN WHO WENT TO WARSAW. African Aviation Series 
No.12. Printed wraps. 240pp illus b/w photos. tall 4to. Neat ownership inscription ffep else VG+. 
Freeworld. Nelspruit (2002). ISBN 0958438846
The story of 31 & 34 Squadron of the South African Air Force (SAAF) during world war two. These 
squadrons flew B-24 Liberators. Roll of Honour and lists of the fate of aircraft and crew. £25.00

#16246 . MacDonald, J.F. THE WAR HISTORY OF SOUTHERN RHODESIA. Volumes 1 & 2. 
Silver dec. blue cb. xiv + 673pp + xxx. illus b/w photos, dwgs, maps, 8vo, index. No inscrips. 
edges fox else a VG+ set. Government of Southern Rhodesia 1947 & 1950. 
The complete two-volume official history of Rhodesia's involvement in World War II. Roll of Honour. £80.00

#16159 Major E.G. Thomas (Ed). ASSEGAI. The Magazine Of The Rhodesia Army. Volume 
Eight No.4-15th August 1968. Large stapled booklet, 36pp, illus b&w photos. VG. Salisbury 
1968. 
Includes one article on the Israeli Six-Day War, another on Kyle Holiday Camp, and more. £10.00

#16225 Martin, A,C. THE CONCENTRATION CAMPS 1900-1902. Facts, Figures, And Fables. 
Foreword by Arthur Keppel-Jones. Yellow cb. 109pp illus b/w plates. ff tanned, VG in clean d/w 
(worn but no loss) Howard Timmins. Cape Town (1957). 
Author contends that many untruths about the formation and running of the camps were told, and provides 
evidence to refute the general claims made against the camps in the many years following the Boer War. £25.00
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#16335 Nortje, Piet. 32 BATTALION. The Inside Story Of South Africa's Elite Fighting Unit. 
315pp softcover illus col.b/w photos, maps. 8vo. bibliography, index. Lightly rubbed hence VG-F 
only, an unread copy. Zebra. Johannesburg 2004. ISBN 1868729141
Fighting in Angola from 1975 to 1989 the unit was disbanded as part of the political settlement. Author was a 
long-serving member of this unit. £15.00

#16220 Pakenham, Thomas. THE BOER WAR. Gilt on chocolate cb. illus b/w photos. xxii + 
659pp. 8vo. indexed. No inscrip. VG-F in d/w (spine faded). A very sound and attractive copy. 
Jonathan Ball with Weidenfeld & Nicolson. Johannesburg 1979 1st edition 2nd imp. thus. 
Actually printed and bound in the UK, the only significant difference over the UK edition is the 
title page reflecting the local publishers. ISBN 029777395X
A full-scale documentary history of the Boer War and the current standard work. His narrative is based on 
first-hand and largely unpublished sources. Documents in the Public Record Office, material in South African 
archives, newly discovered private papers of many of the major figures including Sir Redvers Buller and Lord 
Roberts, material compiled by the War Office Intelligence Dept., private letters from members of the British 
Cabinet, letters and diaries of those who fought in the war and tape-recorded memories of over 50 survivors. 
List of sources, bibliography, notes. £30.00

#16244 Pemberton, W. Baring. BATTLES OF THE BOER WAR. Blue cb, 216pp, generously 
illus b/w plates, dwgs, maps. 8vo. bibliography, index. No inscrip. VG+ unread copy in pc.d/w 
(shows foxing to rear and inside, but still bright and attractive and features no tears, loss or chips 
at all). Batsford. London 1964. 
The battles of Belmont, Modder River, Magersfontein, Colenso and Spion Kop form the subject of this book.
The author shows that the Boer commanders also were not all without fault or their measure of good fortune.
His account of the fighting itself makes impressive use of unpublished letters, diaries and other eye-witness 
material. £25.00

#16248 Ransford, Oliver. THE BATTLE OF MAJUBA HILL. The First Boer War. Orange cb. 
154pp illus b/w plates, maps. bibliography, index. A Fine unread copy in a Fine pc.d/w - 
absolutely no faults to record. John Murray. London 1968 rpt. ISBN 0719517184
The 1881 battle by the Boer irregulars inflicted a humiliating defeat on the British army under the command 
of General Colley. This was the last time that British forces wore their redcoats into battle. £20.00

#16227 Reitz, Deneys. COMMANDO. A Boer Journal of the Boer War. Orange cb. 331pp 8vo.
Eps browned & marked, but boards very clean with square corners. d/w fox but complete if 
chipped at spine. Still attractive with the nice old d/w showing boers on horseback patrol. Faber. 
London 1950. 
The simple straightforward story of what the war meant to one participant in it. Colonel Reitz entered the war 
at age 17 and fought right through to the end, writing down these memoirs immediately after its conclusion. 
Preface by J.C. Smuts. £15.00

#16216 Tucker, E.N. & McGregor, P.M.J. PER NOCTEM PER DIEM. The Story Of 24 
Squadron, South African Air Force. Gilt on navy cb. 291pp lg.8vo. No inscrip. G+ in d/w (worn, 
but no loss). 24 Squadron Album Committee. Cape Town 1st edition 1961. 
The squadron was active in east and north Africa, and then in Italy. Roll of Honour. £65.00
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M.  Mint. F. Fine.

VG. Very Good. G. Good.

annots. annotations. bds. boards.

col. cold. colour(ed). d/w dust-wrapper.

eps endpapers. ff. leaves.

f(f)eps front (free) endpapers. fox. foxed.

illus. illustrated. o/w otherwise.

pp. pages. sl. slight.

sm. small. sp. spine

u/l underlining v. very.

BRIEF TERMS AND CONDITIONS  for this catalogue
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PRICES Catalogue prices exclude p&p. 
BOOKS are offered subject to prior sale. 
DESCRIPTIONS Books are described in good faith in accordance with usual trade definitions and all
defects noted. 
ORDERS Please quote catalogue number, author/title, # number. 
PAYMENT  Books will be despatched on receipt of payment. The invoice will show extra charges for p&p at
cost. Institutions will be invoiced in terms of their official order which is required before despatch. 
FOREIGN PAYMENT  Payment by VISA & Mastercard  preferred. We will require the card number, the
expiry date, and the CVC number which is the last three digits on the reverse of the card. Payment by other 
methods by arrangement but will incur additional charges to cover forex conversion. Amex accepted but not 
Diners Club. 
RETURNS Books not meeting the condition as described may be returned if done so within 10 days of
receipt. Please contact us before any return is made to ensure that we can accept the item. 
OVERSEAS POSTAGE GUIDE An average book of about 800g will cost £12.00 insured surface mail. We
will quote appropriate shipping rates on request. 
FOREX COSTS Currently £10.00 for a US$ or GBP cheque. Subject to confirmation.
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Subscribe or unsubscribe to our list for email catalogues of new Africana acquisitions. We issue around 6
catalogues annually.

Our Mailman site fables-list provides a web-based subscription interface direct to our
list.

Generally:

OR subscribe / unsubscribe by email. Send an email to:

fables-list-request@lists.imaginet.co.za

with the following wording in the body of the email as necessary

(UN)SUBSCRIBE 
STOP

Note: You can only unsubscribe from the subscribed address. 
Note: You cannot unsubscribe your office address from your home address.
Note: We recommend that you cut and paste the above address. 
Note: Emails to this address will NOT reach any human.
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